
    
   

 

 

     
       

 
    

  
 

                
                
                   

 
                

                   
                   

                      
                     

 
               

               
                

             
 

New Hampshire’s 2026 Guide to 
Medicare Supplement Insurance 

Companies, Rates and Useful Information 
Published by the New Hampshire Insurance Department 

Version 2026-1.0; Dated 10/14/25 

Special Notes 

1. Rates quoted within this guide are available during initial enrollment periods or guaranteed issue periods. 
2. Quoted rates are generally available to individuals who are renewing coverage with the specified company. 
3. Individuals who are changing plans or who would like to obtain a renewal rate with a specific company 

should contact the company directly. 
4. Starting January 1, 2020, Medicare Supplement plans sold to new people with Medicare won’t be allowed to 

cover the Part B deductible. Because of this, Plans C and F will no longer be available to people new to 
Medicare starting on January 1, 2020. If you already have either of these 2 plans (or the high deductible 
version of Plan F) or are covered by one of these plans before January 1, 2020, you’ll be able to keep your 
plan. If you were eligible for Medicare before January 1, 2020, but not yet enrolled, you may be able to buy 
one of these plans. 

5. This brochure represents only those insurance companies with approved and verified plans and rates, as of 
the date above. Whereas this brochure will be updated periodically, as additional company plans and rates 
are reviewed, please visit our website at www.nh.gov/insurance to view the updated brochure. You may also 
contact the NH Insurance Department’s Consumer Services Division at 1-800-852-3416 (option #2) to obtain 
updated plan and rate information. 

http://www.nh.gov/insurance
www.nh.gov/insurance


 
     

 
       

            
  

               
 

             
 

 

     
      
             

 

         
             

           
               

 
               

 
             
                

                
 

    
               
            
                  

 

                 
  

           
 

  
                 

 
             

   
 

 
  

             
 

 

MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT (MEDIGAP) CONSUMER TIPS 

Understand the insurance coverage you are buying 
• Medicare Supplement Insurance (also known as MedSupp and Medigap) is different than 

Medicare (Part A/B), Medicare Advantage and Medicare Part D. 
• A Medicare Supplement Insurance policy helps pay some of the health care costs that original 

Medicare doesn’t cover, such as copayments, coinsurance and deductibles. 
• For additional information about all types of Medicare coverage policies, including enrollment 

periods, please visit Medicare.gov, speak with a local agent or contact a state-certified, 
Medicare Counselor at ServiceLink (866-634-9412). 

Shop carefully before you buy 
• Compare benefits, services and costs. 
• Insurance companies may charge different premiums for exactly the same Medigap coverage. 

As you shop, be certain you are comparing the same Medigap plan. 

Read your policy to understand coverage and coverage limitations 
• Know how your policy coordinates with any other coverage(s) you may have. 

Make sure that all the information on your application is correct 
• An incorrect application may cause the insurance company to cancel your policy or leave you 

with unpaid claims. 
• Health underwriting is not allowed for those individuals newly eligible to Medicare or if 

changing plans during a guarantee issue period. 
• When health information is necessary, describe your health status completely and accurately. 
• It is best, if you complete the application yourself. If your agent completes the application on 

your behalf, do not sign the application until you have verified that all information is complete 
and accurate. 

Do not pay with cash 
• Pay by check, money order or bank draft, payable to the company – not the agent. 
• Do not give your agent a blank check or access to your bank account. 
• If you have an automatic teller machine (ATM) card, do not give your card or your access code 

to anyone. 

If you do not receive your policy within 45 – 60 days, contact the company or agent. 
• If after contacting the company and/or agent you still do not receive your policy, or if you 

suspect fraud, contact the New Hampshire Insurance Department’s Consumer Helpline, toll-
free at 1-800-852-3416. 

Seek Help
If you have questions or are unable to resolve a problem with your insurance company or agent, 
contact: 

• The New Hampshire Insurance Department’s Consumer Division at 800-852-3416, via email at 
consumerservices@ins.nh.gov or in writing at 21 South Fruit Street; Suite 14; Concord, NH 
03301. 

The New Hampshire Insurance Department distributes this brochure as a courtesy to NH 
residents. The Department does not endorse any company, agent or service described herein. 
Premium rates are based on the information available to the Department at the time of 
publication and are subject to change. 
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2026 Medicare Supplement Plans – Rates Effective January 1, 2026 – December 31, 2026 

NAIC No. Company A B C D F F+ G G+ K L M N 
63444 Accendo (CVS Group) X X X 
20699 Ace Property and Casualty Insurance Company (Chubb Ltd Group) X X X X X 
78700 Aetna Health and Life Insurance Company (CVS Group) X X X X X X 
88366 American Retirement Life Insurance Company (Cigna Health Group) X X X X 
53759 Anthem Health Plans of New Hampshire (Elevance Health Inc Group) X X X X 

n/a Cigna Health and Life Compare X X X X 
n/a Continental Life X X X X 

88595 Emphesys Insurance Company (Humana Group) X X X X X 
90328 First Health Life & Health Insurance Company (CVS Group) X X X X X 

n/a Genworth Life and Annuity X X X X X 
91472 Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company (Globe Life Inc Group) X X X X X X X 
18975 HPHC Insurance Company (Point32Health Incorporated Group) X X X X X 
73288 Humana Insurance Company (Humana Group) X X X X X X X X X X 
65722 Loyal American Life Insurance Company (Cigna Health Group) X X X X 
81442 Monitor Life Insurance Company of New York (Fairfax Financial Group) X X X X X 
25178 State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company (State Farm Group) X X X X X X 
92908 Tier One Insurance Company (AFLAC Group) X X X X 
86231 Transamerica Life Insurance Company (AEGON US Holding Group) X X X X X X X X X X 
92916 United American Insurance Company (Globe Life Inc Group) X X X X X X X X 
72850 United World Life Insurance Company (Mutual of Omaha Group) X X X X X 
79413 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Co/AARP Members (UnitedHealth Group) X X X X X X X X 
69663 USAA Life Insurance Company (United Service Automobile Assn Group) X X X X 
70319 Washington National Insurance Company (CNO Financial Group) X X X X X 

Special Note
This brochure only contains the rate charts which have been approved, as of the date appearing on the cover of this brochure. Whereas this brochure will be 
updated periodically, as additional insurers plans and rates are approved, please visit our website at www.nh.gov/insurance to view the updated brochure and
a dashboard that can compare monthly rates. Refer to the guides Notes section on each insurers rate page for discounts being offered or any additional fees 
being charged. You may also contact the NH Insurance Department’s Consumer Services Division at 1-800-852-3416 (option #2) to obtain updated plan and 
rate information. 
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Accendo Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(CVS Group) 
1021 Reams Fleming Boulevard, Franklin, TN, 37064; (800) 
264-4000 Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan Plan F Plan G Plan G Plan Plan N Plan N Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M 

A Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. G+ G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. F+ F+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem.Male Male Fem.Male Fem.  
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 575.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a< 65 n/a n/a661.65 514.79 447.65 415.17 361.02 

65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 272.56 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a313.46 243.9 211.92 192.51 167.35 
66 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 276.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a317.54 246.98 214.91 195.92 170.35 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 280.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a322.7 250.98 218.16 199.92 173.93 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 286.05 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a329.04 255.98 222.58 205 178.26 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 291.88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a335.7 261.15 227.08 209.92 182.43 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 298.21 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a342.86 266.64 231.91 214.58 186.59 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 305.04 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a350.94 273.06 237.32 220 191.34 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 311.79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a358.52 279.06 242.65 224.83 195.51 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 318.29 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a365.94 284.72 247.48 229.41 199.42 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a374.18 291.05 253.07 234.49 203.84 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 332.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a382.18 297.38 258.56 239.57 208.25 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 339.95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a391.01 304.13 264.48 244.82 213 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 348.78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a401.01 311.96 271.22 251.32 218.5 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 356.86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a410.42 319.29 277.72 257.31 223.74 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 365.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a420.67 327.2 284.39 263.56 229.32 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 375.43 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a431.83 335.78 291.97 270.81 235.41 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 385.68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a443.41 344.86 299.8 278.06 241.82 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 395.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a455.23 354.03 307.96 285.55 248.32 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 407.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a468.31 364.27 316.79 293.72 255.31 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 418.67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a481.47 374.52 325.7 302.05 262.73 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 429.99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a494.39 384.68 334.53 310.04 269.73 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 440.82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a506.96 394.43 342.95 318.04 276.47 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 451.99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a519.79 404.34 351.61 326.04 283.55 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 463.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a532.87 414.5 360.44 334.28 290.55 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 474.89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a546.2 424.91 369.44 342.53 297.88 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 486.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a559.69 435.33 378.52 351.03 305.21 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 498.38 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a573.19 445.9 387.76 359.44 312.71 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 510.3 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a586.93 456.4 397.01 368.19 320.04 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 522.21 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a600.59 467.15 406.25 376.52 327.45 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 533.79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a613.75 477.48 415.25 384.93 334.78 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 544.95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a626.58 487.47 423.83 393.01 341.78 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 555.19 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a638.41 496.8 431.99 400.51 348.28 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 564.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a648.91 504.96 438.99 407 353.86 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 571.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a657.15 511.05 444.41 412 358.36 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 575.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a661.65 514.79 447.65 415.17 361.02 

Notes: Forms are generally available to all Medicare recipients in the state (for applicants not in an open enrollment period, simple yes/no underwriting applies).  A discount factor of .86 is applied for 
applicants eligible for the Household Discount. 
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Ace Property and Casualty Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Chubb Ltd Group ) 
436 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, PA, 19106; (800) 601-3372 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan A Plan A Plan F Plan G Plan G Plan Plan Plan N Plan N 

Male 
Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M 

Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. G+ G+ Male Fem.Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. F+ F+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem.Male Fem.Male Fem. 
< 65 781.58 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a694.58 1,060.67 942.75 804.92 715.42 319.00 283.67 603.08 536.25 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a65 221.00 196.50 291.92 259.50 227.58 202.33 90.33 80.25 170.58 151.50 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a66 221.00 196.50 291.92 259.50 227.58 202.33 90.33 80.25 170.58 151.50 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a67 221.00 196.50 291.92 259.50 227.58 202.33 90.33 80.25 170.58 151.50 

68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a221.00 196.50 300.08 266.58 227.58 202.33 90.33 80.25 170.58 151.50 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a227.67 202.42 308.92 274.50 234.42 208.42 93.00 82.67 175.67 156.00 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a234.42 208.42 318.17 282.92 241.50 214.58 95.83 85.17 180.92 160.75 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a71 241.58 214.67 327.83 291.42 248.83 221.08 98.58 87.50 186.25 165.42 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a249.92 222.17 339.08 301.42 257.33 228.75 102.08 90.83 192.67 171.25 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a258.58 229.92 351.17 312.08 266.33 236.75 105.67 93.83 199.42 177.25 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a267.67 238.00 363.17 323.08 275.58 245.08 109.33 97.25 206.50 183.50 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a75 278.50 247.50 377.83 336.00 286.83 254.92 113.58 101.00 214.67 190.75 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a289.58 257.42 393.00 349.33 298.25 265.17 118.25 105.08 223.25 198.33 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a301.17 267.67 408.75 363.17 310.08 275.58 122.92 109.33 232.17 206.25 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a313.08 278.50 425.00 377.83 322.50 286.83 128.00 113.58 241.50 214.67 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a79 325.58 289.50 442.08 393.00 335.42 298.17 132.92 118.25 251.17 223.25 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a338.92 301.17 459.67 408.58 349.00 310.08 138.33 122.92 261.00 232.00 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a353.92 314.58 480.42 426.83 364.50 324.08 144.50 128.42 273.00 242.50 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a369.83 328.75 501.92 446.17 380.92 338.58 150.83 134.08 285.17 253.58 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a83 386.58 343.42 524.42 466.17 398.08 353.67 157.75 140.17 298.08 265.00 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a403.83 358.92 547.92 487.08 415.83 369.67 164.83 146.50 311.42 276.83 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a422.08 375.00 572.58 509.08 434.67 386.25 172.33 153.08 325.58 289.33 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a441.08 392.00 598.50 531.83 454.17 403.67 180.08 160.00 340.33 302.42 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a87 460.83 409.75 625.33 555.92 474.58 421.92 188.17 167.25 355.42 315.92 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a481.67 428.25 653.42 580.92 496.00 441.00 196.50 174.67 371.33 330.25 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a503.33 447.33 682.83 606.92 518.33 460.58 205.42 182.67 388.08 345.00 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a526.00 467.42 713.67 634.42 541.58 481.42 214.67 190.75 405.67 360.50 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a91 549.50 488.42 745.83 662.92 565.92 503.00 224.42 199.42 423.83 376.83 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a574.33 510.42 779.33 692.83 591.50 525.58 234.42 208.33 443.08 393.83 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a600.08 533.42 814.50 724.00 617.92 549.33 244.92 217.75 463.00 411.50 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a627.17 557.50 851.17 756.58 645.83 574.08 256.00 227.58 483.92 430.17 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a95 655.33 582.58 889.50 790.67 674.92 600.00 267.58 237.92 505.58 449.33 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a684.75 608.75 929.50 826.17 705.25 626.92 279.42 248.33 528.42 469.75 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a715.67 636.25 971.50 863.42 737.00 655.33 292.08 259.58 552.17 490.83 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a747.92 664.83 1,015.17 902.25 770.33 684.67 305.25 271.33 577.25 512.92 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a99 781.58 694.58 1,060.67 942.75 804.92 715.42 319.00 283.67 603.08 536.25 

Notes: A discount of 7% is applied for applicants who are residing with their spouse or currently residing with an individual 50 or older for at least the last 12 months. 
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Aetna Health and Life Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(CVS Group) 
1021 Reams Fleming Boulevard, Franklin, TN 37064; (800) 264-4000 (Request Aetna Health Rates) 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan A Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan F Plan Plan Plan G Plan G Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M Plan N Plan N 

Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. F+ F+ Male Fem. G+ G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 
Male Fem. Male Fem. 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a< 65 617.75472.81 411.25 473.98 412.34 n/a 825.75 718.05 132.95 115.54 537.20 450.32 391.68 
65 205.75 n/a n/a n/a n/a 268.23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a308.38236.24 205.42 236.49 412.25 358.44 66.31 57.73 220.91 192.01 
66 207.42 n/a n/a n/a n/a 270.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a310.71237.99 206.92 238.74 415.42 361.44 66.97 58.14 223.49 194.34 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a316.46242.24 210.75 242.82 211.00 423.25 367.85 68.06 59.23 275.06 228.58 199.00 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a322.54247.07 214.75 247.73 215.41 431.33 374.93 69.47 60.39 280.47 234.41 203.92 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a330.28252.82 219.83 253.40 220.33 441.41 383.76 71.05 61.81 287.30 240.99 209.50 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a338.28258.98 225.08 259.40 225.58 452.24 393.34 72.89 63.31 293.97 247.23 214.91 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a347.28265.81 231.24 266.31 231.74 463.98 403.67 74.80 65.06 301.88 253.73 220.58 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a356.19272.56 236.99 273.06 237.57 476.14 414.00 76.55 66.64 309.46 260.23 226.24 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a365.19279.39 242.99 280.22 243.49 487.80 424.25 78.55 68.31 317.29 266.31 231.57 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a374.27286.39 248.98 287.05 249.57 499.80 434.66 80.55 70.06 325.45 272.89 237.07 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a383.76293.88 255.56 294.47 256.23 513.29 446.24 82.63 71.89 333.87 279.89 243.32 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a393.34300.96 261.81 301.88 262.40 525.87 457.23 84.72 73.64 341.95 286.47 248.98 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a403.26308.79 268.39 309.46 269.06 538.95 468.81 86.88 75.47 350.69 293.72 255.40 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a412.67316.04 274.81 316.71 275.39 551.95 479.89 88.80 77.30 358.86 300.88 261.48 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a422.66323.54 281.22 324.20 281.89 564.77 491.22 90.96 79.05 367.52 307.79 267.56 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a432.33330.87 287.88 331.78 288.47 577.77 502.63 93.05 80.88 375.93 315.04 273.97 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a442.24338.53 294.47 339.53 295.30 591.35 514.21 95.30 82.80 384.68 322.45 280.30 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a452.40346.44 301.30 347.28 301.96 605.17 526.12 97.38 84.72 393.51 329.87 286.80 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a462.98354.44 308.29 355.36 308.88 619.09 538.12 99.63 86.55 402.51 337.53 293.47 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a473.64362.44 315.21 363.35 316.04 633.25 550.61 101.96 88.63 411.92 345.28 300.30 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a485.64371.85 323.37 372.77 324.04 649.57 564.77 104.62 90.96 422.41 353.94 307.88 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a495.97379.68 330.20 380.68 330.95 663.15 576.60 106.87 92.88 431.33 361.52 314.29 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a506.38387.76 336.95 388.76 337.95 677.31 588.93 108.87 94.80 440.41 369.02 320.95 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a516.96395.84 344.20 396.76 345.03 691.39 601.18 111.21 96.79 449.74 376.85 327.70 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a527.71403.92 351.28 404.92 352.28 705.55 613.59 113.54 98.79 458.90 384.85 334.45 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a538.37412.34 358.44 412.92 359.19 719.88 626.08 115.87 100.79 467.98 392.34 341.28 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a548.86420.42 365.44 421.41 366.44 734.04 638.24 118.20 102.79 477.39 400.17 348.03 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a559.69428.66 372.68 429.66 373.52 748.37 650.74 120.54 104.87 486.81 408.00 354.94 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a570.19436.66 379.68 437.74 380.68 762.53 662.90 122.70 106.71 495.88 415.75 361.52 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a580.77444.49 386.43 445.66 387.43 776.27 675.15 125.03 108.71 505.13 423.33 368.02 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a590.76452.40 393.26 453.32 394.01 789.68 686.73 127.20 110.54 513.63 430.41 374.35 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a599.76459.23 399.26 460.48 400.34 801.85 697.30 129.12 112.29 521.71 437.24 380.26 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a607.67465.23 404.67 466.40 405.67 812.67 706.63 130.86 113.70 528.46 443.16 385.26 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a614.09470.23 408.84 471.14 409.75 820.84 713.63 132.28 114.95 533.79 447.49 389.26 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a617.75472.81 411.25 473.98 412.34 825.75 718.05 132.95 115.54 537.20 450.32 391.68 

Notes: Forms are generally available to all Medicare recipients in the state (for applicants not in an open enrollment period, simple yes/no underwriting applies). A discount of 7% is applied for applicants eligible 
for the Household Discount. 
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American Retirement Life Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Cigna Health Group) 
P.O. Box 5700, Scranton, PA 18505; (866) 459-4273 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan F+Plan F+ Plan G Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M Plan A Plan F Plan Plan N Plan N 

Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Fem. Male Fem. Fem. G+ G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem.Male Male G Male Fem. 
Male Male Fem. 

< 65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a733.97 638.23 887.97 772.14 n/a 681.82 592.89 n/a 568.52 494.37 
65 290.86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 351.89 n/a n/a 310.73 270.20 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a334.49 404.68 259.10 225.30 
66 290.86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 351.89 n/a n/a 310.73 270.20 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a334.49 404.68 259.10 225.30 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a351.22 305.41 424.91 369.49 326.27 283.71 272.05 236.57 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a360.23 313.24 435.81 378.96 334.64 290.99 279.03 242.63 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a369.47 321.27 446.99 388.68 343.22 298.45 286.18 248.86 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a378.94 329.52 458.45 398.65 352.02 306.11 293.53 255.24 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a388.79 338.08 470.36 409.01 361.17 314.06 301.15 261.87 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a398.63 346.64 482.27 419.37 370.31 322.01 308.78 268.50 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a408.75 355.43 494.51 430.01 379.71 330.18 316.61 275.31 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a419.12 364.45 507.05 440.91 389.34 338.56 324.64 282.30 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a429.75 373.69 519.92 452.10 399.22 347.15 332.88 289.46 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a440.79 383.29 533.27 463.71 409.47 356.06 341.43 296.90 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a451.83 392.89 546.63 475.33 419.73 364.98 349.98 304.33 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a463.15 402.74 560.33 487.24 430.24 374.13 358.75 311.96 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a474.75 412.83 574.36 499.44 441.02 383.50 367.74 319.77 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a486.64 423.17 588.75 511.96 452.07 393.11 376.95 327.78 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a498.99 433.90 603.69 524.94 463.54 403.08 386.51 336.10 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a511.33 444.64 618.62 537.93 475.01 413.05 396.07 344.41 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a523.50 455.21 633.34 550.72 486.30 422.87 405.49 352.61 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a535.95 466.04 648.40 563.82 497.87 432.93 415.14 360.99 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a548.69 477.12 663.82 577.23 509.71 443.23 425.01 369.58 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a561.75 488.47 679.61 590.96 521.84 453.77 435.12 378.37 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a575.11 500.09 695.78 605.02 534.25 464.56 445.47 387.37 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a588.50 511.74 711.98 619.11 546.69 475.38 455.84 396.39 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a601.91 523.40 728.20 633.21 559.15 486.21 466.23 405.42 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a615.32 535.06 744.43 647.32 571.61 497.05 476.62 414.46 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a628.73 546.72 760.64 661.43 584.06 507.88 487.00 423.49 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a642.11 558.35 776.84 675.50 596.49 518.69 497.37 432.50 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a655.46 569.96 792.98 689.55 608.89 529.47 507.70 441.49 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a668.75 581.52 809.07 703.53 621.24 540.21 518.00 450.44 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a681.98 593.03 825.08 717.45 633.53 550.90 528.25 459.36 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a695.14 604.46 840.99 731.29 645.75 561.52 538.44 468.22 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a708.20 615.82 856.79 745.03 657.88 572.07 548.55 477.01 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a721.14 627.08 872.45 758.65 669.91 582.53 558.58 485.73 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a733.97 638.23 887.97 772.14 681.82 592.89 568.52 494.37 

Notes: 7% Household discount is available when more than one member of the household enrolls or is enrolled in a Medicare Supplement plan offered by the company. The rates shown in this rate sheet 
are the monthly bank draft rates. 
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Anthem Health Plans of New Hampshire, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Elevance Health Incorporated Group) 
3000 Goffs Falls Road, Manchester, NH 03111; (800) 232-1261 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: Maximum Waiting Period: 6 Months 
Maximum Lookback Period: 6 Months 
Age Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan Plan Plan G Plan G Plan G+ Plan G+ Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M Plan Plan F Plan Plan N 

Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Fem. F+ F+ Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem.A Male Male N Fem. 
Male Male Fem. Male 

< n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a508.99 766.40 636.92 579.04 
65 

462.72 n/a 584.29 531.18 
162.49 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 244.66 n/a n/a 186.54 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a178.73 269.13 223.66 203.33 

66 
205.17 

175.19 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 263.79 n/a n/a 201.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a192.74 290.19 241.14 219.21 
67 

221.21 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 270.32 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a197.49 297.35 247.11 224.66 

68 
179.53 226.7 206.09 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 277.21 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a202.54 304.96 253.45 230.38 
69 

184.1 232.5 211.37 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 284.40 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a207.78 312.87 260.02 236.36 

213.70 
188.9 238.53 216.82 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 292.54 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a321.77 267.37 243.09 
71 

194.28 245.32 223.01 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 299.74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a218.96 329.70 274.01 249.05 

72 
199.06 251.36 228.5 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 307.24 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a224.46 337.98 280.88 255.33 
73 

204.05 257.68 234.24 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 313.55 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a229.06 344.89 286.63 260.57 

74 
208.23 262.96 239.05 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 319.87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a233.68 351.86 292.40 265.85 
238.29 

212.42 268.26 243.87 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 326.15 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a358.76 298.16 271.04 

76 
216.62 273.54 248.65 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 332.57 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a242.95 365.81 304.01 276.39 
77 

220.87 278.89 253.54 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 338.79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a247.52 372.67 309.70 281.58 

78 
225.01 284.12 258.3 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 343.88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a251.24 378.27 314.36 285.78 
79 

228.39 288.37 262.17 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 348.97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a254.94 383.87 319.00 290.01 

278.04 
231.77 292.66 266.05 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 380.58 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a418.65 347.88 316.28 
81 

252.76 319.14 290.16 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 412.21 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a301.14 453.42 376.79 342.55 

82 
273.77 345.66 314.25 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 443.78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a324.22 488.20 405.71 368.85 
83 

294.76 372.2 338.38 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 475.42 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a347.34 522.98 434.64 395.09 

84 
315.75 398.72 362.45 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 507.05 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a370.44 557.75 463.51 421.39 
393.51 

336.75 425.3 386.57 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 538.66 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a592.56 492.42 447.64 

86 
357.75 451.74 410.66 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 570.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a416.62 627.29 521.29 473.92 
87 

378.71 478.24 434.78 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 601.89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a439.71 662.08 550.21 500.21 

88 
399.72 504.75 458.88 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 633.50 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a462.80 696.86 579.12 526.47 
89 

420.72 531.29 482.99 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 665.09 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a485.93 731.62 608.01 552.73 

508.99 
441.71 557.79 507.06 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a766.40 636.92 579.04 
91 

462.72 584.29 531.18 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a 531.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a508.99 766.40 584.29 636.92 579.04 

92 
462.72 
462.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a 531.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a508.99 766.40 584.29 636.92 579.04 

93 462.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a 531.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a508.99 766.40 584.29 636.92 579.04 
94 462.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a 531.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a508.99 766.40 584.29 636.92 579.04 

508.99 462.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a 531.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a766.40 584.29 636.92 579.04 
96 462.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a 531.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a508.99 766.40 584.29 636.92 579.04 
97 462.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a 531.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a508.99 766.40 584.29 636.92 579.04 
98 462.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a 531.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a508.99 766.40 584.29 636.92 579.04 
99 462.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 696.72 n/a n/a 531.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a508.99 766.40 584.29 636.92 579.04 

 
Notes: Discounts include a $48 discount for annual premium payments, $2 per month discount for electronic funds transfer premium payments and a multi-insured/household discount of 5% when more than one 
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 member in your household is enrolled in one of our Medicare Supplement insurance plans. 
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Cigna National Health Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026  
(Cigna Group) 
P.O. Box 5700, Scranton, PA, 18505 ; (866) 459-4272 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M Plan Plan F Plan Plan G Plan Plan Plan N 

A Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Fem. F+ F+ G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem.Male G Fem. G+ N Fem. 
Male Male Fem. Male Male Fem. Male 

< 65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a 395.18 356.02 n/a 640.88 577.37 n/a 456.59 411.35 357.46 322.03 
65 190.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.2 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a211.03 360.97 243.82 219.66 174.71 157.4 
66 190.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.2 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a211.03 360.97 243.82 219.66 179.95 162.11 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a211.03 190.11 360.97 325.2 243.82 219.66 185.33 166.97 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a211.03 190.11 360.97 325.2 243.82 219.66 190.88 171.97 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a217.35 195.81 370.58 333.85 251.12 226.23 196.6 177.11 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a223.85 201.67 380.47 342.76 258.64 233.01 202.48 182.42 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a230.55 207.71 390.65 351.94 266.38 239.98 208.54 187.88 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a237.46 213.93 401.14 361.39 274.36 247.17 214.79 193.5 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a244.57 220.33 411.95 371.13 282.57 254.57 221.22 199.3 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a251.89 226.93 423.08 381.15 291.03 262.19 227.84 205.26 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a259.43 233.72 434.54 391.48 299.74 270.04 234.66 211.41 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a267.2 240.72 446.35 402.11 308.72 278.12 241.69 217.74 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a275.2 247.93 458.51 413.07 317.96 286.45 248.93 224.26 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a283.44 255.35 471.03 424.35 327.48 295.03 256.38 230.97 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a291.92 262.99 483.93 435.97 337.29 303.86 264.05 237.89 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a300.66 270.87 497.21 447.94 347.38 312.96 271.96 245.01 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a309.66 278.98 510.89 460.26 357.78 322.33 280.1 252.34 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a318.93 287.33 524.99 472.96 368.5 331.98 288.49 259.9 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a328.48 295.93 539.5 486.04 379.53 341.92 297.13 267.68 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a338.32 304.79 554.45 499.5 390.89 352.15 306.02 275.69 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a348.45 313.92 569.84 513.37 402.59 362.7 315.18 283.95 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a358.88 323.31 585.7 527.66 414.65 373.56 324.62 292.45 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a363.43 327.41 592.61 533.89 419.9 378.29 328.73 296.16 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a367.98 331.51 599.53 540.12 425.16 383.03 332.85 299.86 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a372.53 335.61 606.44 546.35 430.42 387.76 336.97 303.57 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a377.08 339.71 613.36 552.58 435.67 392.5 341.08 307.28 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a380.7 342.97 618.86 557.53 439.86 396.27 344.36 310.23 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a384.32 346.23 624.37 562.49 444.04 400.04 347.63 313.18 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a387.94 349.5 629.87 567.45 448.23 403.81 350.91 316.13 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a391.56 352.76 635.38 572.41 452.41 407.58 354.18 319.08 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a395.18 356.02 640.88 577.37 456.59 411.35 357.46 322.03 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a395.18 356.02 640.88 577.37 456.59 411.35 357.46 322.03 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a395.18 356.02 640.88 577.37 456.59 411.35 357.46 322.03 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a395.18 356.02 640.88 577.37 456.59 411.35 357.46 322.03 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a395.18 356.02 640.88 577.37 456.59 411.35 357.46 322.03 

Notes: 6% household discount if you live with someone. 20% household discount if it is a multipolicy. The live with someone household discount is applicable when the applicant lives with someone 18 years or 
older. The multi-policy household discount is applicable if the applicant lives with someone 18 years or older who also has a Medicare Supplement policy with Cigna. The applicant will either be eligible for no 
household discount, the live with someone household discount, or the multi-policy discount, but not a combination of these discounts.     
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Continental Life Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Aetna Group) 
1021 Reams Fleming Blvd Suit 200, Franklin, TN, 37064; (800) 264-4000 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M Plan Plan F Plan Plan G Plan Plan Plan N 

A Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Fem. F+ F+ G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem.Male G Fem. G+ N Fem. 
Male Male Fem. Male Male Fem. Male 

< 65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a606.92 527.71 150.77 131.20 476.14 414.00 259.31 225.49 
65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a439.99 382.51 110.96 96.46 344.86 299.80 179.93 156.35 
66 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a439.99 382.51 110.96 96.46 344.86 299.80 179.93 156.35 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a439.99 382.51 110.96 96.46 344.86 299.80 179.93 156.35 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a451.24 393.09 113.87 99.04 353.78 308.04 185.09 160.85 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a463.40 402.51 116.95 101.79 363.10 315.71 190.84 165.68 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a473.98 412.09 119.70 104.21 371.93 323.20 195.84 170.18 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a484.14 420.67 122.20 106.04 379.85 329.87 200.34 174.43 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a492.89 428.33 124.62 108.12 386.51 336.12 205.08 178.18 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a499.22 434.08 126.12 109.87 391.59 340.36 209.00 181.76 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a506.30 439.99 128.03 111.12 397.09 344.86 212.25 184.51 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a511.30 444.82 129.20 112.79 401.26 348.69 215.25 187.51 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a515.79 448.57 130.28 113.54 404.59 351.94 217.83 189.34 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a520.21 452.49 131.36 114.20 408.17 355.02 220.08 191.42 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a525.29 456.65 132.20 115.04 411.84 358.02 222.41 193.51 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a529.79 460.23 132.95 115.70 415.33 361.27 224.49 195.01 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a532.62 463.40 133.70 116.37 417.67 363.10 226.49 197.00 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a536.95 466.73 134.45 117.12 421.08 366.27 228.24 198.67 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a541.12 470.56 135.70 117.95 424.50 369.35 230.24 200.17 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a545.37 474.06 136.53 118.70 427.75 372.10 231.99 201.84 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a549.86 478.06 137.28 119.54 431.41 375.02 233.57 203.50 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a554.53 482.22 138.28 120.37 434.91 378.35 235.41 204.50 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a558.44 485.56 139.11 120.70 438.24 380.93 236.74 205.92 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a562.52 489.05 139.69 121.37 440.91 383.60 237.90 207.00 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a567.44 493.39 141.03 122.53 444.91 387.01 240.32 209.17 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a572.19 497.22 141.94 123.53 448.74 389.93 242.82 211.08 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a576.52 501.47 143.28 124.62 452.32 393.26 244.57 212.75 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a580.68 505.38 144.36 125.45 455.40 396.51 246.57 214.50 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a584.85 508.88 145.03 126.12 458.57 398.84 248.40 215.91 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a588.60 512.13 146.11 127.37 461.65 401.59 250.40 217.66 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a591.93 514.38 147.11 127.78 464.23 403.51 251.82 219.08 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a594.85 517.38 147.86 128.53 466.23 405.59 253.48 220.25 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a597.84 519.88 148.44 129.03 468.98 408.00 254.81 221.74 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a600.68 522.62 149.19 129.95 470.89 409.84 256.23 222.83 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a603.93 525.54 149.94 130.45 473.73 412.00 257.90 224.08 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/an/a n/a606.92 527.71 150.77 131.20 476.14 414.00 259.31 225.49 

Notes: The rates provided do not include a one time $20 policy fee. For eligible applicants, there is a 5% Household Discount. 
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Emphesys Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Humana Group) 
500 West Main Street, Louisville, KY 40202; (800) 356-5306 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: 3 months-not applicable for policies issued under guaranteed issue status. 
Age Plan 

A 
Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D 
Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 

Plan F 
Male 

Plan F Plan 
Fem. F+ 

Plan 
F+ 

Plan 
G 

Plan G 
Fem. 

Plan 
G+ 

Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L 
G+ Male Fem. Male 

Plan L 
Fem. 

Plan M Plan M 
Male Fem. 

Plan 
N 

Plan N 
Fem. 

Male Male Fem. Male Male Fem. Male 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a< 65 592.36 524.44 n/a 648.31 573.96 n/a 538.69 476.95 177.25 157.09 394.32 349.19 

65 239.07 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 271.97 n/a n/a 72.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a269.89 307.07 245.53 217.52 81.52 180.02 159.54 
66 239.07 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 271.97 n/a n/a 72.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a269.89 307.07 245.53 217.52 81.52 180.02 159.54 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a269.89 239.07 307.07 271.97 245.53 217.52 81.52 72.37 180.02 159.54 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a276.58 245.00 308.59 273.32 251.62 222.91 83.51 74.13 184.47 163.48 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a283.45 251.07 310.12 274.68 257.86 228.43 85.55 75.94 189.04 167.52 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a290.49 257.30 317.83 281.49 264.26 234.09 87.64 77.78 193.71 171.66 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a297.70 263.68 325.72 288.48 270.82 239.89 89.78 79.68 198.50 175.90 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a305.09 270.22 333.82 295.64 277.54 245.84 91.97 81.62 203.42 180.25 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a312.67 276.93 342.11 302.98 284.43 251.93 94.22 83.61 208.45 184.70 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a320.43 283.80 350.61 310.51 291.49 258.18 96.53 85.65 213.61 189.27 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a328.40 290.85 359.33 318.22 298.72 264.59 98.89 87.74 218.90 193.95 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a336.56 298.07 368.26 326.13 306.14 271.15 101.31 89.89 224.33 198.75 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a344.92 305.47 377.42 334.23 313.74 277.88 103.79 92.08 229.88 203.67 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a353.49 313.05 386.80 342.53 321.54 284.78 106.34 94.34 235.58 208.71 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a362.28 320.83 396.42 351.05 329.53 291.85 108.95 96.64 241.42 213.88 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a371.29 328.80 406.28 359.77 337.71 299.09 111.62 99.01 247.41 219.17 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a380.52 336.97 416.39 368.72 346.11 306.52 114.36 101.44 253.54 224.60 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a389.98 345.35 426.75 377.89 354.71 314.13 117.17 103.92 259.83 230.17 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a399.68 353.93 437.37 387.28 363.53 321.94 120.05 106.47 266.28 235.87 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a409.62 362.73 448.25 396.92 372.57 329.93 123.00 109.08 272.88 241.72 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a419.81 371.75 459.41 406.79 381.83 338.13 126.03 111.76 279.66 247.71 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a430.26 380.99 470.85 416.91 391.33 346.54 129.13 114.50 286.60 253.86 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a440.97 390.46 482.57 427.28 401.06 355.15 132.31 117.31 293.71 260.15 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a451.94 400.18 494.58 437.91 411.04 363.98 135.56 120.20 301.00 266.61 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a463.19 410.13 506.90 448.81 421.26 373.03 138.90 123.15 308.48 273.22 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a474.72 420.33 519.52 459.98 431.74 382.30 142.32 126.18 316.14 280.00 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a486.54 430.79 532.46 471.43 442.49 391.81 145.83 129.29 324.00 286.95 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a498.65 441.51 545.72 483.17 453.50 401.56 149.43 132.47 332.05 294.08 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a511.07 452.50 559.31 495.20 464.79 411.55 153.11 135.73 340.30 301.38 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a523.79 463.76 573.24 507.53 476.36 421.78 156.89 139.07 348.75 308.86 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a536.84 475.31 587.52 520.16 488.22 432.28 160.76 142.50 357.42 316.53 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a550.21 487.14 602.16 533.12 500.37 443.04 164.73 146.01 366.31 324.40 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a563.91 499.27 617.17 546.40 512.83 454.06 168.80 149.61 375.42 332.46 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a577.96 511.70 632.55 560.01 525.60 465.36 172.97 153.30 384.75 340.72 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a592.36 524.44 648.31 573.96 538.69 476.95 177.25 157.09 394.32 349.19 

Notes: This is an open block of business. Rates are based on an issue age. Rates are statewide but vary by age, gender, and tobacco use.  A discount is available for automatic bank withdrawal and for those 
policyholders who have continuously resided with at least one, but not more than three, other adults for the past year. Polices not issued under guaranteed issue status are subject to medical underwriting. 
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First Health Life & Health Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(CVS Group) 
3200 Highland Avenue, Downers Grove, IL 60515; (855) 369-4835 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan A Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D 

Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 
Plan F 
Male 

Plan F Plan F+Plan F+ 
Fem. Male Fem. 

Plan 
G 

Plan GPlan 
Fem. G+ 

Plan 
G+ 

Plan K Plan K Plan L 
Male Fem. Male 

Plan L 
Fem. 

Plan M Plan M 
Male Fem. 

Plan N Plan N 
Male Fem. 

Male Male Fem. 
< 65 n/a n/a n/a n/a 488.9 425.09 559.65 486.56 494.28 429.77 197.85 172.1 563.29 489.59 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
65 n/a n/a n/a n/a 289.14 251.34 315.67 274.32 292.53 254.55 117.39 101.96 318.19 276.66 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
66 n/a n/a n/a n/a 301.98 262.61 331.8 288.54 305.53 265.74 122.42 106.55 334.4 290.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a 314.81 273.89 346.97 302.15 318.62 277.27 127.62 110.8 350.35 n/a304.49 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a 328.07 285.16 363.27 316.02 331.8 288.62 133.17 115.66 366.39 n/a318.28 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a 340.73 296.17 379.23 329.63 344.98 300.07 138.03 120.17 382 n/a332.23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a 353.56 307.09 395.09 343.16 357.81 311.17 143.49 124.5 397.87 n/a346.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a 365.87 318.02 410.09 356.34 370.38 322.09 148.52 129.1 413.04 n/a359.02 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a 378.1 328.59 425 369.34 382.78 332.75 153.2 133.34 428.21 n/a372.03 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a 389.8 339.17 439.05 381.91 394.57 343.07 158.14 137.42 442.78 n/a384.43 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a 401.42 349.05 452.92 394.14 406.19 353.13 162.65 141.49 456.56 n/a396.65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a 412.26 358.24 466.71 405.41 417.11 362.67 167.16 145.22 469.48 n/a408.62 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a 422.58 367.43 478.84 416.33 427.43 371.68 171.32 148.86 482.31 n/a419.45 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a 432.03 375.76 491.16 426.82 437.4 380.27 175.13 152.16 494.36 n/a429.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a 441.22 383.56 501.91 436.36 446.33 388.24 178.86 155.63 505.46 n/a439.14 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a 449.54 391.19 512.05 444.94 454.83 395.35 182.24 158.23 515.43 n/a447.98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a 457.17 397.26 520.89 452.92 462.46 401.94 185.36 160.92 524.27 n/a456.13 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a 463.32 403.07 529.39 460.12 468.96 408.01 188.05 163.52 532.42 n/a463.15 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a 470.17 408.88 537.37 467.14 475.64 413.73 190.57 165.6 540.57 n/a470.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a 476.59 414.25 545 473.64 481.88 419.02 193.17 168.11 547.94 n/a476.76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a 482.66 419.8 552.28 480.32 488.64 424.31 195.25 170.11 555.57 n/a483.44 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a 488.9 425.09 559.65 486.56 494.28 429.77 197.85 172.1 563.29 n/a489.59 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a 494.54 429.95 566.67 492.63 500.09 434.97 200.45 174.27 570.14 n/a495.75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a 500.09 434.97 573.35 498.7 505.81 439.66 202.36 176 577.08 n/a501.56 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a 505.29 439.4 580.02 504.42 511.1 444.42 204.53 177.82 583.32 n/a507.46 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a 510.66 444.16 586.35 509.97 516.13 448.85 206.95 179.73 589.56 n/a512.57 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a 515.43 448.15 591.81 514.65 521.07 453.27 208.77 181.46 595.72 n/a517.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a 519.68 452.14 597.45 519.77 525.49 457.17 210.59 182.94 601.26 n/a522.45 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a 523.75 455.7 602.65 524.27 529.91 460.9 212.24 184.24 606.29 n/a527.57 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a 528 459.08 607.59 528.61 533.73 464.28 213.8 185.8 611.41 n/a531.38 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a 531.64 462.37 612.02 532.16 537.63 467.49 215.28 187.19 616 n/a535.46 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a 534.77 464.89 616.26 535.72 540.92 470.43 216.58 188.66 620.25 n/a538.93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a 538.06 468.09 620.43 539.62 544.48 473.38 218.14 189.61 624.07 n/a542.74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a 541.61 471.21 624.67 543 547.94 476.59 219.44 190.83 628.58 n/a546.73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a 545.08 474.08 628.66 546.82 551.67 479.71 221.09 192.04 633.26 n/a550.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a 548.81 477.02 633.43 550.55 555.23 482.66 222.04 193.43 637.25 n/a554.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Notes: Open enrollees and applicants enrolled during specified guarantee issue periods receive these preferred rates. 
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65

70

80

90

75

85

95

Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company (Zips 030-031, 038-039), Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Aetna Group) 
1021 Reams Fleming Blvd, Franklin, TN 37064; (615) 377-1300 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: No 
Age Plan A 

Male 
Plan 

A 
Fem. 

Plan B 
Male 

Plan 
B 

Fem. 

Plan C 
Male 

Plan C 
Fem. 

Plan D 
Male 

Plan D 
Fem. 

Plan F 
Male 

Plan F 
Fem. 

Plan 
F+ 

Male 

Plan 
F+ 

Fem. 

Plan 
G 

Male 

Plan 
G 

Fem. 

Plan 
G+ 

Male 

Plan 
G+ 

Fem. 

Plan K 
Male 

Plan K 
Fem. 

Plan L 
Male 

Plan L 
Fem. 

Plan M 
Male 

Plan M 
Fem. 

Plan N 
Male 

Plan 
N 

Fem. 
< n/a n/a n/a n/a 488.9 425.09 559.65 486.56 494.28 429.77 197.85 172.1 563.29 489.59 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
65 n/a n/a n/a n/a 289.14 251.34 315.67 274.32 292.53 254.55 117.39 101.96 318.19 276.66 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
66 n/a n/a n/a n/a 301.98 262.61 331.8 288.54 305.53 265.74 122.42 106.55 334.4 290.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a 314.81 273.89 346.97 302.15 318.62 277.27 127.62 110.8 350.35 304.49 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a 328.07 285.16 363.27 316.02 331.8 288.62 133.17 115.66 366.39 318.28 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a 340.73 296.17 379.23 329.63 344.98 300.07 138.03 120.17 382 332.23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 353.56 307.09 395.09 343.16 357.81 311.17 143.49 124.5 397.87 346.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a 365.87 318.02 410.09 356.34 370.38 322.09 148.52 129.1 413.04 359.02 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a 378.1 328.59 425 369.34 382.78 332.75 153.2 133.34 428.21 372.03 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a 389.8 339.17 439.05 381.91 394.57 343.07 158.14 137.42 442.78 384.43 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a 401.42 349.05 452.92 394.14 406.19 353.13 162.65 141.49 456.56 396.65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 412.26 358.24 466.71 405.41 417.11 362.67 167.16 145.22 469.48 408.62 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a 422.58 367.43 478.84 416.33 427.43 371.68 171.32 148.86 482.31 419.45 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a 432.03 375.76 491.16 426.82 437.4 380.27 175.13 152.16 494.36 429.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a 441.22 383.56 501.91 436.36 446.33 388.24 178.86 155.63 505.46 439.14 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a 449.54 391.19 512.05 444.94 454.83 395.35 182.24 158.23 515.43 447.98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 457.17 397.26 520.89 452.92 462.46 401.94 185.36 160.92 524.27 456.13 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a 463.32 403.07 529.39 460.12 468.96 408.01 188.05 163.52 532.42 463.15 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a 470.17 408.88 537.37 467.14 475.64 413.73 190.57 165.6 540.57 470.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a 476.59 414.25 545 473.64 481.88 419.02 193.17 168.11 547.94 476.76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a 482.66 419.8 552.28 480.32 488.64 424.31 195.25 170.11 555.57 483.44 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 488.9 425.09 559.65 486.56 494.28 429.77 197.85 172.1 563.29 489.59 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a 494.54 429.95 566.67 492.63 500.09 434.97 200.45 174.27 570.14 495.75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a 500.09 434.97 573.35 498.7 505.81 439.66 202.36 176 577.08 501.56 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a 505.29 439.4 580.02 504.42 511.1 444.42 204.53 177.82 583.32 507.46 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a 510.66 444.16 586.35 509.97 516.13 448.85 206.95 179.73 589.56 512.57 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 515.43 448.15 591.81 514.65 521.07 453.27 208.77 181.46 595.72 517.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a 519.68 452.14 597.45 519.77 525.49 457.17 210.59 182.94 601.26 522.45 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a 523.75 455.7 602.65 524.27 529.91 460.9 212.24 184.24 606.29 527.57 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a 528 459.08 607.59 528.61 533.73 464.28 213.8 185.8 611.41 531.38 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a 531.64 462.37 612.02 532.16 537.63 467.49 215.28 187.19 616 535.46 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 534.77 464.89 616.26 535.72 540.92 470.43 216.58 188.66 620.25 538.93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a 538.06 468.09 620.43 539.62 544.48 473.38 218.14 189.61 624.07 542.74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a 541.61 471.21 624.67 543 547.94 476.59 219.44 190.83 628.58 546.73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a 545.08 474.08 628.66 546.82 551.67 479.71 221.09 192.04 633.26 550.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a 548.81 477.02 633.43 550.55 555.23 482.66 222.04 193.43 637.25 554.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Notes: M a x i m u m  I s s u e  a g e  i s  8 9 ,  e x c e p t  f o r  g u a r a n t e e d  i s s u e  a n d  o p e n  e n r o l l m e n t  
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65

70

80

90

75

85

95

Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company (Rest of the State), Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Aetna Group) 
1021 Reams Fleming Blvd, Franklin, TN 37064; (615) 377-1300 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: No 
Age Plan A 

Male 
Plan 

A 
Fem. 

Plan B 
Male 

Plan 
B 

Fem. 

Plan C 
Male 

Plan C 
Fem. 

Plan D 
Male 

Plan D 
Fem. 

Plan F 
Male 

Plan F 
Fem. 

Plan 
F+ 

Male 

Plan 
F+ 

Fem. 

Plan 
G 

Male 

Plan 
G 

Fem. 

Plan 
G+ 

Male 

Plan 
G+ 

Fem. 

Plan K 
Male 

Plan K 
Fem. 

Plan L 
Male 

Plan L 
Fem. 

Plan M 
Male 

Plan M 
Fem. 

Plan N 
Male 

Plan 
N 

Fem. 
< n/a n/a n/a n/a 434.63 377.84 497.48 432.46 439.31 382 175.91 152.94 500.69 435.15 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
65 n/a n/a n/a n/a 257.07 223.43 280.65 243.8 260.01 226.29 104.3 90.69 282.82 245.88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
66 n/a n/a n/a n/a 268.42 233.4 294.95 256.46 271.54 236.17 108.81 94.68 297.21 258.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a 279.78 243.45 308.48 268.6 283.16 246.4 113.4 98.49 311.43 270.68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a 291.57 253.42 322.96 280.91 294.95 256.55 118.43 102.83 325.73 282.9 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a 302.93 263.22 337.09 292.96 306.66 266.78 122.68 106.81 339.52 295.3 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 314.29 273.02 351.14 305.01 318.1 276.57 127.54 110.72 353.65 307.61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.21 282.73 364.57 316.8 329.29 286.28 131.96 114.7 367.09 319.14 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a 336.14 292.09 377.84 328.25 340.3 295.73 136.12 118.52 380.61 330.67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a 346.45 301.54 390.32 339.43 350.79 305.01 140.63 122.16 393.53 341.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a 356.77 310.21 402.55 350.35 361.02 313.94 144.53 125.72 405.84 352.52 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 366.39 318.45 414.86 360.33 370.73 322.35 148.6 129.1 417.37 363.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a 375.58 326.6 425.7 370.12 379.92 330.33 152.33 132.3 428.73 372.81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a 384.08 334.06 436.53 379.4 388.76 337.96 155.63 135.25 439.48 382 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a 392.14 340.99 446.16 387.9 396.74 345.07 159.01 138.29 449.28 390.32 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a 399.6 347.67 455.18 395.53 404.28 351.48 161.96 140.63 458.12 398.21 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 406.36 353.13 463.06 402.55 411.13 357.29 164.73 143.06 466.01 405.41 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a 411.83 358.33 470.52 409.05 416.85 362.67 167.16 145.31 473.21 411.65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a 417.98 363.45 477.72 415.29 422.84 367.78 169.41 147.22 480.49 417.98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a 423.62 368.21 484.39 421.02 428.3 372.46 171.67 149.38 487.08 423.79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a 429.08 373.16 490.9 426.91 434.37 377.15 173.57 151.2 493.84 429.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 434.63 377.84 497.48 432.46 439.31 382 175.91 152.94 500.69 435.15 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a 439.57 382.17 503.73 437.84 444.51 386.6 178.17 154.85 506.85 440.61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a 444.51 386.6 509.62 443.3 449.63 390.76 179.82 156.41 513 445.81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a 449.19 390.58 515.52 448.33 454.31 395.09 181.81 158.05 518.55 451.01 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a 453.87 394.83 521.15 453.27 458.73 398.99 183.98 159.7 524.01 455.61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 458.12 398.3 526.01 457.52 463.15 402.89 185.62 161.35 529.48 460.29 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a 461.94 401.85 531.12 462.02 467.05 406.36 187.19 162.56 534.51 464.45 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a 465.58 405.06 535.63 466.01 471.04 409.74 188.66 163.78 538.93 468.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a 469.39 408.01 540.14 469.83 474.42 412.69 190.05 165.16 543.44 472.34 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a 472.52 411.04 543.96 473.04 477.89 415.55 191.35 166.38 547.51 475.98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

n/a n/a n/a n/a 475.29 413.21 547.77 476.16 480.84 418.15 192.56 167.68 551.33 479.1 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a 478.24 416.07 551.5 479.71 483.96 420.84 193.86 168.54 554.71 482.49 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a 481.45 418.85 555.31 482.66 487.08 423.62 195.08 169.67 558.78 486.04 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a 484.57 421.36 558.87 486.04 490.38 426.39 196.46 170.71 562.94 488.99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a 487.77 423.96 563.03 489.42 493.58 429.08 197.42 171.93 566.5 492.63 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 

Notes: M a x i m u m  I s s u e  a g e  i s  8 9 ,  e x c e p t  f o r  g u a r a n t e e d  i s s u e  a n d  o p e n  e n r o l l m e n t .  
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Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Globe Life Incorporated Group) 
3700 S. Stonebridge Drive, McKinney, TX 75070; (800) 801-6831 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: Yes, policy contains a 6 month pre-existing condition limit. See note below. 
Age Plan A 

Male 
Plan 

A 
Fem. 

Plan B 
Male 

Plan 
B 

Fem. 

Plan C 
Male 

Plan C 
Fem. 

Plan D 
Male 

Plan D 
Fem. 

Plan F 
Male 

Plan F 
Fem. 

Plan 
F+ 

Male 

Plan 
F+ 

Fem. 

Plan 
G 

Male 

Plan 
G 

Fem. 

Plan 
G+ 

Male 

Plan 
G+ 

Fem. 

Plan K 
Male 

Plan K 
Fem. 

Plan L 
Male 

Plan L 
Fem. 

Plan M 
Male 

Plan M 
Fem. 

Plan N 
Male 

Plan 
N 

Fem. 
< 65 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
65 185.5 185.5 258.5 258.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 330.5 330.5 57.5 57.5 301.5 301.5 57.5 57.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 181.5 181.5 
66 194 194 274 274 n/a n/a n/a n/a 352.5 352.5 61 61 324 324 61 61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 194.5 194.5 
67 194 194 274 274 n/a n/a n/a n/a 352.5 352.5 61 61 324 324 61 61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 194.5 194.5 
68 194 194 274 274 n/a n/a n/a n/a 352.5 352.5 61 61 324 324 61 61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 194.5 194.5 
69 194 194 274 274 n/a n/a n/a n/a 352.5 352.5 61 61 324 324 61 61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 194.5 194.5 
70 206 206 299.5 299.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 400 66.5 66.5 371 371 66.5 66.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 224 224 
71 206 206 299.5 299.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 400 66.5 66.5 371 371 66.5 66.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 224 224 
72 206 206 299.5 299.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 400 66.5 66.5 371 371 66.5 66.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 224 224 
73 206 206 299.5 299.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 400 66.5 66.5 371 371 66.5 66.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 224 224 
74 206 206 299.5 299.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 400 66.5 66.5 371 371 66.5 66.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 224 224 
75 212.5 212.5 316.5 316.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 438.5 438.5 71.5 71.5 409.5 409.5 71.5 71.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 248.5 248.5 
76 212.5 212.5 316.5 316.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 438.5 438.5 71.5 71.5 409.5 409.5 71.5 71.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 248.5 248.5 
77 212.5 212.5 316.5 316.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 438.5 438.5 71.5 71.5 409.5 409.5 71.5 71.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 248.5 248.5 
78 212.5 212.5 316.5 316.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 438.5 438.5 71.5 71.5 409.5 409.5 71.5 71.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 248.5 248.5 
79 212.5 212.5 316.5 316.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 438.5 438.5 71.5 71.5 409.5 409.5 71.5 71.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 248.5 248.5 
80 217.5 217.5 324 324 n/a n/a n/a n/a 473 473 77 77 444 444 77 77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 271.5 271.5 
81 217.5 217.5 324 324 n/a n/a n/a n/a 473 473 77 77 444 444 77 77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 271.5 271.5 
82 217.5 217.5 324 324 n/a n/a n/a n/a 473 473 77 77 444 444 77 77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 271.5 271.5 
83 217.5 217.5 324 324 n/a n/a n/a n/a 473 473 77 77 444 444 77 77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 271.5 271.5 
84 217.5 217.5 324 324 n/a n/a n/a n/a 473 473 77 77 444 444 77 77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 271.5 271.5 
85 239 239 356.5 356.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 520 520 85 85 488.5 488.5 85 85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 298.5 298.5 
86 239 239 356.5 356.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 520 520 85 85 488.5 488.5 85 85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 298.5 298.5 
87 239 239 356.5 356.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 520 520 85 85 488.5 488.5 85 85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 298.5 298.5 
88 239 239 356.5 356.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 520 520 85 85 488.5 488.5 85 85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 298.5 298.5 
89 239 239 356.5 356.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 520 520 85 85 488.5 488.5 85 85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 298.5 298.5 
90 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
91 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
92 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
93 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
94 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
95 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
96 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
97 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
98 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 
99 261 261 388.5 388.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a 567 567 92.5 92.5 532.5 532.5 92.5 92.5 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 325.5 325.5 

Notes: Pre-existing Condition means an injury sustained or sickness first manifesting itself prior to the policy effective date for which medical advice or treatment was recommended or given by a physician within 6 months prior 
to the policy effective date. Loss due to a pre-existing condition is not covered unless the loss is incurred more than 60 days after the policy effective date. Pre-existing conditions limitations do not apply to applicants eligible for 
guaranteed issue pursuant to INS 1905.13, and pre-existing limitations are waived to the extent of prior creditable coverage for applicants eligible for open enrollment or when replacing a Medicare supplement policy. Only 
applicants first eligible for Medicare before 2020 may purchase Plan F and High Deductible Plan F. 
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HPHC Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Point32Health Incorporated Group) 
1 Wellness Way, Canton, MA 02021; (888) 888-4742 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 

Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan F+Plan F+ Plan Plan G Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Age Plan A Plan F Plan M Plan M Plan N Plan N 
Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Fem. Male Fem. Fem. G+ G+ Male Fem. Male Fem.Male G Male Fem. Male Fem. 

Male Male Fem. 
< 65 555.00 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
65 306.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 377.00 n/a n/a 256.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a306.00 377.00 256.00 311.00 311.00 264.00 264.00 
66 310.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 381.00 n/a n/a 287.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a310.00 381.00 287.00 314.00 314.00 272.00 272.00 
67 315.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 396.00 n/a n/a 300.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a315.00 396.00 300.00 320.00 320.00 277.00 277.00 
68 329.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 407.00 n/a n/a 312.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a329.00 407.00 312.00 335.00 335.00 294.00 294.00 
69 334.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 422.00 n/a n/a 329.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a334.00 422.00 329.00 347.00 347.00 300.00 300.00 
70 344.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 440.00 n/a n/a 343.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a344.00 440.00 343.00 357.00 357.00 307.00 307.00 
71 357.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 449.00 n/a n/a 354.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a357.00 449.00 354.00 366.00 366.00 317.00 317.00 
72 368.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 459.00 n/a n/a 368.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a368.00 459.00 368.00 375.00 375.00 333.00 333.00 
73 372.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 472.00 n/a n/a 384.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a372.00 472.00 384.00 381.00 381.00 342.00 342.00 
74 377.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 481.00 n/a n/a 400.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a377.00 481.00 400.00 393.00 393.00 345.00 345.00 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a388.00 388.00 491.00 491.00 414.00 414.00 400.00 400.00 354.00 354.00 
76 393.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 500.00 n/a n/a 432.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a393.00 500.00 432.00 405.00 405.00 359.00 359.00 
77 404.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 514.00 n/a n/a 449.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a404.00 514.00 449.00 409.00 409.00 370.00 370.00 
78 407.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 521.00 n/a n/a 464.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a407.00 521.00 464.00 421.00 421.00 380.00 380.00 
79 418.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 530.00 n/a n/a 483.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a418.00 530.00 483.00 425.00 425.00 384.00 384.00 
80 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
81 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
82 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
83 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
84 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 555.00 831.00 831.00 609.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 555.00 831.00 831.00 609.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 555.00 831.00 831.00 609.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
88 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
89 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
90 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
91 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
92 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
93 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 555.00 831.00 831.00 609.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 555.00 831.00 831.00 609.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
96 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
97 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
98 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 
99 555.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 831.00 n/a n/a 609.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a555.00 831.00 609.00 606.00 606.00 588.00 588.00 

 

17 
 



Humana Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Humana Group) 
500 West Main Street, Louisville, KY 40202; (888) 310-8482 & (877) 833-4486 TTY/TDD 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: 3 Mos. (N/A for policies issued under guaranteed issue status) 
Age Plan A Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D 

Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 
Plan F 
Male 

Plan F 
Fem. 

Plan 
F+ 

Plan Plan G 
F+ Male 

Plan 
G 

Plan 
G+ 

Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L 
G+ Male Fem. Male 

Plan L Plan M Plan M 
Fem. Male Fem. 

Plan N Plan N 
Male Fem. 

Male Fem. Fem. Male Fem. 
n/a n/a< 65 442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 n/a 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 n/a 495.25 420.65 

65 417.48 n/a n/a 273.01 n/a n/a292.77 281.59 330.18 317.56 434.10 459.25 441.66 65.59 63.15 406.32 390.77 79.67 76.68 210.19 202.18 283.85 327.83 315.29 
66 421.48 n/a n/a 275.62 n/a n/a297.31 284.28 335.31 320.60 440.85 466.39 445.89 66.59 63.74 412.63 394.51 80.88 77.40 213.44 204.11 288.25 332.91 318.31 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a306.21 290.85 345.35 328.01 454.07 431.24 480.38 456.22 68.53 65.17 425.01 403.64 83.26 79.15 219.82 208.81 296.88 281.98 342.88 325.67 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a314.87 297.37 355.12 335.37 466.94 440.93 494.00 466.47 70.43 66.60 437.05 412.71 85.57 80.90 226.02 213.48 305.27 288.31 352.59 332.97 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a323.82 303.66 365.23 342.47 480.24 450.28 508.07 476.37 72.38 67.97 449.49 421.46 87.96 82.58 232.42 217.99 313.95 294.40 362.61 340.02 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a332.97 309.84 375.55 349.44 493.83 459.46 522.46 486.08 74.39 69.33 462.21 430.05 90.41 84.23 238.97 222.41 322.82 300.39 372.87 346.94 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a342.03 315.98 385.77 356.37 507.29 468.58 536.70 495.73 76.37 70.67 474.80 438.58 92.82 85.87 245.46 226.81 331.59 306.34 383.01 353.82 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a351.28 322.19 396.21 363.38 521.03 477.81 551.24 505.50 78.39 72.03 487.67 447.22 95.29 87.52 252.08 231.25 340.56 312.36 393.38 360.78 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a360.43 328.37 406.55 370.36 534.64 487.00 565.64 515.23 80.39 73.38 500.40 455.82 97.74 89.18 258.64 235.68 349.43 318.36 403.64 367.72 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a369.62 334.32 416.92 377.07 548.29 495.83 580.09 524.57 82.40 74.68 513.17 464.08 100.19 90.76 265.21 239.94 358.34 324.12 413.93 374.37 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a378.46 339.98 426.90 383.47 561.44 504.26 594.00 533.49 84.33 75.92 525.47 471.97 102.56 92.28 271.55 244.00 366.91 329.61 423.84 380.73 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a387.21 345.56 436.77 389.76 574.43 512.54 607.75 542.25 86.25 77.14 537.63 479.71 104.89 93.77 277.81 247.99 375.39 335.02 433.64 386.97 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a395.50 350.72 446.13 395.59 586.76 520.21 620.79 550.38 88.06 78.27 549.17 486.90 107.11 95.15 283.75 251.69 383.43 340.02 442.94 392.76 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a403.34 355.47 454.98 400.95 598.40 527.27 633.12 557.84 89.78 79.31 560.06 493.50 109.20 96.42 289.36 255.08 391.03 344.63 451.72 398.08 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a410.78 359.61 463.37 405.62 609.46 533.42 644.82 564.35 91.40 80.21 570.41 499.25 111.19 97.52 294.69 258.05 398.24 348.64 460.06 402.72 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a418.06 363.52 471.59 410.03 620.28 539.22 656.27 570.49 93.00 81.07 580.53 504.69 113.13 98.56 299.90 260.84 405.30 352.42 468.22 407.09 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a424.87 367.10 479.28 414.08 630.40 544.55 666.97 576.13 94.48 81.85 590.00 509.67 114.95 99.52 304.77 263.41 411.90 355.90 475.85 411.11 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a431.03 370.25 486.22 417.62 639.55 549.22 676.65 581.07 95.83 82.54 598.56 514.04 116.60 100.36 309.18 265.66 417.86 358.95 482.74 414.64 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a436.25 372.89 492.12 420.61 647.31 553.16 684.86 585.24 96.97 83.12 605.82 517.73 117.99 101.07 312.92 267.56 422.92 361.51 488.59 417.60 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a440.14 374.76 496.50 422.71 653.08 555.93 690.98 588.17 97.82 83.52 611.22 520.31 119.03 101.57 315.70 268.89 426.69 363.32 492.95 419.69 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a442.19 375.61 498.83 423.68 656.14 557.20 694.21 589.52 98.27 83.71 614.08 521.51 119.58 101.80 317.18 269.51 428.69 364.15 495.25 420.65 

 
Notes: A discount is available for automatic bank withdrawal, for those policyholders that complete and submit an application online, and for those policyholders living at the same address. Polices not issued 
under guaranteed issue status are subject to medical underwriting. 
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Loyal American Life Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Cigna Health Group) 
11501 Alterra Pkwy, Ste. 500, Austin TX 78758; (866) 459-4272 (Request Loyal American Rates) 

Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: Yes, policy contains a 6 month pre-existing condition limit. 
Age Plan A Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D 

Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 
Plan F 
Male 

Plan F Plan F+Plan F+ 
Fem. Male Fem. 

Plan Plan G Plan 
G Fem. G+ 

Plan 
G+ 

Plan K Plan K Plan L 
Male Fem. Male 

Plan L 
Fem. 

Plan M Plan M 
Male Fem. 

Plan N Plan N 
Male Fem. 

Male Male Fem. 
< 65 470.67 392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 691.53 691.53 n/a n/a 699.79 n/a582.95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 656.17 546.60 
65 397.39 367.94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 485.05 485.05 n/a n/a 435.01 402.82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 389.83 360.91 
66 397.39 367.94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 485.05 485.05 n/a n/a 435.01 402.82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 389.83 360.91 
67 397.39 n/a367.94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 485.05 n/a485.05 n/a 435.01 n/a402.82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 389.83 360.91 
68 401.28 n/a371.66 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 495.55 n/a495.55 n/a 444.90 n/a411.93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 398.58 369.04 
69 407.54 n/a373.86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 504.18 n/a504.18 n/a 457.47 n/a419.78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 409.84 375.92 
70 413.80 n/a376.23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 513.15 n/a513.15 n/a 470.50 n/a427.63 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 421.25 382.95 
71 420.06 n/a378.43 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 522.12 n/a522.12 n/a 483.69 n/a435.80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 432.97 389.98 
72 426.50 n/a380.80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 531.26 n/a531.26 n/a 497.20 n/a443.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 445.00 397.33 
73 432.93 n/a383.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 540.73 n/a540.73 n/a 511.18 n/a452.29 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 457.35 404.68 
74 439.53 n/a385.54 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 550.21 n/a550.21 n/a 525.31 n/a460.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 470.01 412.18 
75 444.60 n/a386.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 559.01 n/a559.01 n/a 539.13 n/a468.78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 484.08 420.93 
76 449.85 n/a387.74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 568.15 n/a568.15 n/a 553.11 n/a476.78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 498.62 429.84 
77 455.10 n/a388.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 577.29 n/a577.29 n/a 567.56 n/a485.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 513.62 438.91 
78 460.34 n/a390.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 586.60 n/a586.60 n/a 582.32 n/a493.43 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 528.94 448.29 
79 465.42 n/a391.12 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 593.20 n/a593.20 n/a 594.10 n/a499.24 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 540.66 454.38 
80 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 599.97 n/a599.97 n/a 606.35 n/a505.21 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 552.70 460.63 
81 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 605.89 n/a605.89 n/a 612.63 n/a510.39 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 562.39 468.61 
82 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 611.99 n/a611.99 n/a 618.91 n/a515.73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 570.83 475.64 
83 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 618.08 n/a618.08 n/a 625.35 n/a521.07 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 579.43 482.83 
84 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 624.34 n/a624.34 n/a 631.79 n/a526.41 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 588.02 490.02 
85 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 628.91 n/a628.91 n/a 636.50 n/a530.49 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 596.93 497.37 
86 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 635.17 n/a635.17 n/a 642.94 n/a535.83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 602.87 502.37 
87 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 641.60 n/a641.60 n/a 649.38 n/a541.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 608.97 507.37 
88 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 648.04 n/a648.04 n/a 655.81 n/a546.51 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 615.07 512.37 
89 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 654.47 n/a654.47 n/a 662.41 n/a552.01 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 621.16 517.53 
90 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 661.07 n/a661.07 n/a 669.01 n/a557.50 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 627.41 522.69 
91 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 664.45 n/a664.45 n/a 672.30 n/a560.33 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 630.54 525.35 
92 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 667.84 n/a667.84 n/a 675.60 n/a563.16 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 633.67 528.00 
93 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 671.22 n/a671.22 n/a 679.06 n/a565.99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 636.79 530.66 
94 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 674.61 n/a674.61 n/a 682.51 n/a568.81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 639.92 533.32 
95 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 677.99 n/a677.99 n/a 685.97 n/a571.64 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 643.04 535.97 
96 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 681.38 n/a681.38 n/a 689.42 n/a574.47 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 646.33 538.63 
97 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 684.76 n/a684.76 n/a 692.88 n/a577.29 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 649.61 541.29 
98 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 688.15 n/a688.15 n/a 696.33 n/a580.12 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 652.89 543.95 
99 470.67 n/a392.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 691.53 n/a691.53 n/a 699.79 n/a582.95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 656.17 546.60 
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Monitor Life Insurance Company of New York, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Fairfax Financial Group) 
10975 S. Sterling View Dr, South Jordan, UT 84095; (866) 322-2824(Via Benefits) 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan A Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F 

Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male 
Plan F Plan F+Plan F+ 
Fem. Male Fem. 

Plan 
G 

Plan G 
Fem. 

Plan 
G+ 

Plan 
G+ 

Plan Plan K Plan L 
K Fem. Male 

Plan L 
Fem. 

Plan M Plan M 
Male Fem. 

Plan N Plan N 
Male Fem. 

Male Male Fem. Male 

< 65 618.79 538.08 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 788.52 685.67 n/a n/a 621.9 540.78 215.28 187.2 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 488.54 424.82 
65 217.85 189.44 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 269.06 233.97 n/a n/a 218.94 190.39 76.72 66.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 172 149.56 
66 217.85 189.44 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 269.06 233.97 n/a n/a 218.94 190.39 76.72 66.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 172 149.56 
67 217.85 189.44 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 269.06 233.97 n/a n/a 218.94 190.39 76.72 66.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 172 149.56 
68 217.85 189.44 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 269.06 233.97 n/a n/a 218.94 190.39 76.72 66.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 172 149.56 
69 221.63 192.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 274.39 238.6 n/a n/a 222.74 193.69 78.05 67.87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 174.98 152.16 
70 225.48 196.07 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 279.83 243.33 n/a n/a 226.61 197.05 79.4 69.05 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 178.01 154.8 
71 230.64 200.56 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 287.76 250.22 n/a n/a 231.8 201.57 81.17 70.58 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 182.1 158.35 
72 235.93 205.16 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 295.91 257.32 n/a n/a 237.12 206.19 82.98 72.16 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 186.27 161.97 
73 241.34 209.86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 304.3 264.61 n/a n/a 242.55 210.92 84.83 73.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 190.54 165.69 
74 246.87 214.67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 312.93 272.11 n/a n/a 248.11 215.75 86.73 75.42 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 194.91 169.49 
75 252.53 219.59 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 321.8 279.83 n/a n/a 253.8 220.7 88.68 77.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 199.38 173.37 
76 259.69 225.82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 330.92 287.76 n/a n/a 260.99 226.95 91.28 79.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 205.03 178.29 
77 267.05 232.22 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 340.3 295.91 n/a n/a 268.39 233.39 93.96 81.7 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 210.84 183.34 
78 274.62 238.8 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 349.95 304.3 n/a n/a 276 240 96.71 84.09 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 216.82 188.54 
79 282.41 245.57 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 359.87 312.93 n/a n/a 283.83 246.81 99.54 86.55 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 222.96 193.88 
80 293.7 255.39 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 374.26 325.45 n/a n/a 295.18 256.68 101.3 88.09 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 231.88 201.64 
81 305.45 265.61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 389.23 338.46 n/a n/a 306.99 266.94 105.49 91.73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 241.16 209.7 
82 317.67 276.23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 404.8 352 n/a n/a 319.27 277.62 109.84 95.52 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 250.8 218.09 
83 330.38 287.28 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 421 366.08 n/a n/a 332.04 288.73 114.38 99.46 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 260.84 226.81 
84 343.59 298.78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 437.84 380.73 n/a n/a 345.32 300.28 119.09 103.55 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 271.27 235.89 
85 357.34 310.73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 455.35 395.96 n/a n/a 359.13 312.29 121.17 105.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 282.12 245.32 
86 371.63 323.16 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 473.56 411.79 n/a n/a 373.5 324.78 126.24 109.78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 293.41 255.13 
87 386.49 336.08 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 492.51 428.27 n/a n/a 388.44 337.77 131.52 114.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 305.14 265.34 
88 401.95 349.53 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 512.21 445.4 n/a n/a 403.97 351.28 137.02 119.15 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 317.35 275.95 
89 418.03 363.51 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 532.69 463.21 n/a n/a 420.13 365.33 142.73 124.12 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 330.04 286.99 
90 434.75 378.05 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 554 481.74 n/a n/a 436.94 379.95 148.68 129.29 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 343.24 298.47 

91 452.14 393.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 576.16 501.01 n/a n/a 454.42 395.14 154.94 134.73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 356.97 310.41 
92 470.23 408.9 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 599.21 521.05 n/a n/a 472.59 410.95 161.46 140.4 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 371.25 322.83 
93 489.04 425.25 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 623.18 541.89 n/a n/a 491.5 427.39 168.24 146.3 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 386.1 335.74 
94 508.6 442.26 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 648.1 563.57 n/a n/a 511.16 444.48 175.3 152.44 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 401.55 349.17 
95 528.94 459.95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 674.03 586.11 n/a n/a 531.6 462.26 182.66 158.83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 417.61 363.14 
96 550.1 478.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 700.99 609.56 n/a n/a 552.87 480.75 190.31 165.49 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 434.31 377.66 
97 572.11 497.48 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 729.03 633.94 n/a n/a 574.98 499.98 198.3 172.43 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 451.68 392.77 
98 594.99 517.38 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 758.19 659.3 n/a n/a 597.98 519.98 206.61 179.66 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 469.75 408.48 
99 618.79 538.08 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 788.52 685.67 n/a n/a 621.9 540.78 215.28 187.2 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 488.54 424.82 

Notes: Eligible applicants will receive a 7% household discount  
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State Farm Mutual Auto Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(State Farm Group) 
One State Farm Plaza, B-1, Bloomington, IL 61710-0001; (866) 855-1212 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan A Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan F Plan Plan Plan G Plan G Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M Plan N Plan N 

Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. F+ F+ Male Fem. G+ G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 
Male Fem. Male Fem. 

< 65 245.17 226.17 n/a n/a 369.83 341.33 380.83 323.83 373.42 344.75 n/a n/a 381.33 323.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 312.83 269.00 
65 178.33 164.92 n/a n/a 269.16 248.50 218.08 197.50 272.00 250.92 n/a n/a 218.50 198.08 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 169.08 151.58 
66 185.08 170.75 n/a n/a 279.08 257.75 225.92 203.17 281.83 260.25 n/a n/a 226.33 203.50 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 174.92 155.92 
67 191.00 n/a176.42 n/a 288.08 265.92 233.00 208.83 290.92 n/a268.58 n/a 233.50 n/a209.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 180.67 160.50 
68 196.25 n/a181.33 n/a 296.50 273.50 240.33 214.33 299.50 n/a276.33 n/a 240.67 n/a214.67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 186.33 164.83 
69 201.58 n/a186.08 n/a 304.08 280.83 247.00 219.58 307.25 n/a283.42 n/a 247.83 n/a220.08 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 191.83 169.33 
70 206.58 n/a190.75 n/a 311.50 287.58 254.00 224.92 314.92 n/a290.42 n/a 254.33 n/a225.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 197.17 173.67 
71 211.58 n/a195.33 n/a 318.92 294.33 260.58 230.08 322.08 n/a297.33 n/a 261.08 n/a230.42 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 202.50 178.08 
72 216.17 n/a224.92 n/a 326.17 300.83 267.00 235.08 329.42 n/a303.75 n/a 267.58 n/a235.50 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 207.83 182.08 
73 223.67 n/a203.50 n/a 332.75 307.08 273.50 239.83 336.00 n/a310.25 n/a 274.00 n/a240.58 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 213.00 186.50 
74 223.25 n/a207.58 n/a 339.17 313.75 279.58 244.67 342.50 n/a316.17 n/a 270.00 n/a245.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 218.17 190.67 
75 228.58 n/a210.75 n/a 344.92 318.25 285.67 249.58 348.25 n/a321.42 n/a 286.33 n/a249.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 223.33 199.00 
76 232.08 n/a214.17 n/a 350.42 323.42 291.83 254.08 353.75 n/a326.50 n/a 292.33 n/a254.20 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 228.33 199.00 
77 25.33 n/a217.17 n/a 355.00 327.58 297.41 258.67 358.67 n/a330.92 n/a 298.08 n/a259.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 233.50 203.08 
78 237.92 n/a219.58 n/a 359.08 331.17 303.33 263.00 362.75 n/a344.58 n/a 303.92 n/a263.50 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 238.58 207.08 
79 240.17 n/a221.75 n/a 362.08 334.17 309.00 267.42 365.83 n/a337.67 n/a 309.67 n/a267.67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 243.50 211.17 
80 241.92 n/a223.00 n/a 361.42 336.58 314.50 271.42 368.33 n/a339.92 n/a 315.33 n/a271.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 248.50 215.00 
81 243.00 n/a224.25 n/a 366.50 338.33 320.08 275.50 370.17 n/a341.75 n/a 320.58 n/a275.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 253.42 219.08 
82 243.92 n/a244.92 n/a 368.00 339.58 325.50 279.58 371.58 n/a342.92 n/a 326.00 n/a279.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 258.33 223.17 
83 244.42 n/a225.58 n/a 368.75 340.17 330.58 283.58 372.42 n/a343.75 n/a 331.33 n/a283.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 263.33 227.00 
84 245.00 n/a226.08 n/a 369.50 341.08 335.92 287.50 373.17 n/a344.42 n/a 336.42 n/a287.83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 268.08 230.67 
85 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 340.83 290.92 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 341.42 n/a29.42 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 272.58 234.58 
86 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 345.58 294.67 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 346.08 n/a295.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 277.42 238.50 
87 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 350.17 298.33 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 350.58 n/a298.67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 281.83 242.17 
88 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 354.50 302.00 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 355.17 n/a302.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 286.33 246.00 
89 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 358.92 305.33 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 359.42 n/a305.67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 290.50 249.83 
90 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 362.83 308.50 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 363.50 n/a308.83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 296.92 253.17 
91 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 366.83 312.08 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 367.33 n/a312.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 298.67 256.92 
92 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 370.67 315.08 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 371.00 n/a315.42 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 302.50 260.33 
93 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 374.00 318.08 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 374.67 n/a318.42 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 306.33 263.58 
94 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 377.50 321.08 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 378.08 n/a321.33 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 309.83 266.42 
95 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 380.83 323.83 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 381.33 n/a323.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 312.83 269.00 
96 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 380.83 323.83 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 381.33 n/a323.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 312.83 269.00 
97 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 380.83 323.83 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 381.33 n/a323.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 312.83 269.00 
98 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 380.83 323.83 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 381.33 n/a323.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 312.83 269.00 
99 245.17 n/a226.17 n/a 369.83 341.33 380.83 323.83 373.41 n/a344.75 n/a 381.33 n/a323.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 312.83 269.00 

Notes: Applicants covered by Medicaid are not eligible except in the following situations: Persons covered for medical assistance through the state Medicaid program as a Specified Low-Income 
Medicare Beneficiary (SLMB), OR Persons receiving premium paying assistance only from the state Medicaid program.  In either of these exception situations, written documentation from the 
government office administering the program is required and should be submitted with the application. Applicants not enrolled in both Part A and B of Medicare are not eligible. 
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Tier One Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(AFLAC Group) 
1932 Wynnton Road, Columbus GA, 31999; (833) 504-0336 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan 

A 
Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D 
Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 

Plan F 
Male 

Plan F Plan 
Fem. F+ 

Plan 
F+ 

Plan 
G 

Plan G Plan 
Fem. G+ 

Plan 
G+ 

Plan K Plan K Plan L 
Male Fem. Male 

Plan L 
Fem. 

Plan M Plan M 
Male Fem. 

Plan 
N 

Plan N 
Fem. 

Male Male Fem. Male Male Fem. Male 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a< 65 587.56 512.94 n/a 746.36 651.57 n/a 577.5 504.15 n/a 466.51 407.26 

65 252 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 275.06 n/a n/a 212.68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a288.66 315.08 243.61 182.37 159.21 
66 252 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 275.06 n/a n/a 212.68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a288.66 315.08 243.61 182.37 159.21 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a288.66 252 315.08 275.06 243.61 212.68 182.37 159.21 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a295.88 258.3 330.83 288.82 260.42 227.35 195.13 170.35 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a302.54 264.12 337.86 294.95 266.94 233.03 201.23 175.68 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a309.2 269.93 344.89 301.09 273.44 238.72 207.33 181 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a315.85 275.74 351.92 307.23 279.96 244.4 213.43 186.32 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a322.51 281.55 358.95 313.37 286.47 250.09 219.53 191.65 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a329.6 287.75 368.64 321.83 295.06 257.59 226.55 197.78 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a336.7 293.94 378.34 330.29 303.65 265.09 233.58 203.91 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a343.79 300.13 388.03 338.75 312.25 272.59 240.6 210.04 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a350.89 306.33 397.72 347.21 320.84 280.1 247.63 216.18 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a357.98 312.52 407.41 355.67 329.44 287.6 254.65 222.31 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a367.29 320.65 420.45 367.05 336.68 293.92 262.8 229.42 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a376.6 328.77 433.49 378.43 343.93 300.25 270.95 236.54 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a385.91 336.9 446.52 389.81 351.18 306.58 279.1 243.65 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a395.22 345.02 459.56 401.2 358.43 312.91 287.25 250.77 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a404.52 353.15 472.6 412.58 365.67 319.23 295.4 257.88 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a414.23 361.62 486.77 424.95 376.64 328.81 304.26 265.61 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a423.94 370.1 500.95 437.33 387.62 338.39 313.12 273.35 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a433.65 378.58 515.13 449.71 398.58 347.96 321.98 281.09 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a443.36 387.05 529.31 462.09 409.56 357.54 330.84 288.83 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a453.07 395.53 543.49 474.46 420.53 367.12 339.7 296.56 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a462.99 404.19 558.04 487.17 431.79 376.95 348.8 304.5 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a473.13 413.04 572.99 500.22 443.36 387.05 358.15 312.66 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a483.49 422.08 588.34 513.62 455.23 397.42 367.74 321.04 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a494.07 431.33 604.1 527.38 467.42 408.06 377.59 329.63 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a504.89 440.77 620.28 541.5 479.95 418.99 387.7 338.46 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a515.95 450.42 636.89 556.01 492.8 430.22 398.09 347.53 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a527.25 460.29 653.95 570.9 506 441.74 408.75 356.84 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a538.79 470.37 671.47 586.19 519.55 453.57 419.7 366.4 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a550.59 480.67 689.46 601.89 533.47 465.72 430.94 376.21 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a562.65 491.19 707.92 618.02 547.76 478.19 442.48 386.29 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a574.97 501.95 726.89 634.57 562.43 491 454.34 396.64 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a587.56 512.94 746.36 651.57 577.5 504.15 466.51 407.26 

Notes: You may qualify for a 10% household discount if you (1) reside with your spouse (including domestic partner), or (2) you have been living with a family member who is age 50 or older for the 
last twelve months. There is a one-time application fee of $20. 
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Transamerica Life Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(AEGON US Holding Group) 
6400 C Street SW, Cedar Rapids, IA 52499; (800) 797-2643 or (866) 205-9120 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: Yes, 6 months 

Plan F Plan F+ Plan F+ Plan G Plan G+ Plan G+ Age Plan A Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan G Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M Plan N Plan N 
Fem. Male Fem. Fem. Male Fem.Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Male Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 

n/a n/a< 65 530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 n/a 575.77 504.73 n/a 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
65 358.99 n/a n/a 248.17 n/a n/a250.52 228.48 330.77 301.66 391.35 356.91 280.97 256.25 393.62 272.12 121.56 110.87 180.45 164.57 222.20 202.65 208.94 190.56 
66 376.16 n/a n/a 260.04 n/a n/a263.25 239.41 347.57 316.09 411.23 373.98 295.25 268.51 413.62 285.94 127.74 116.17 189.62 172.44 233.48 212.34 219.56 199.67 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a276.64 250.85 365.26 331.21 432.16 391.87 310.27 281.35 434.67 394.14 300.49 272.48 134.24 121.72 199.27 180.69 245.37 222.49 230.73 209.22 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a290.85 262.84 384.01 347.04 454.34 410.60 326.20 294.79 456.98 412.98 315.92 285.50 141.13 127.54 209.50 189.33 257.97 233.13 242.58 219.22 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a305.36 274.95 403.17 363.03 477.01 429.51 342.48 308.38 479.78 432.01 331.68 298.66 148.17 133.42 219.95 198.05 270.84 243.87 254.68 229.32 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a320.37 287.22 422.99 379.23 500.46 448.68 359.31 322.14 503.37 451.29 347.99 311.98 155.46 139.37 230.76 206.89 284.15 254.75 267.20 239.55 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a335.88 299.66 443.48 395.65 524.70 468.11 376.71 336.09 527.75 470.83 364.84 325.50 162.99 145.41 241.94 215.85 297.91 265.78 280.14 249.93 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a351.72 312.23 464.38 412.24 549.43 487.74 394.47 350.18 552.62 490.58 382.04 339.15 170.67 151.51 253.34 224.90 311.95 276.93 293.34 260.41 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a367.61 324.79 485.36 428.83 574.25 507.37 412.29 364.28 577.59 510.32 399.30 352.79 178.38 157.60 264.79 233.95 326.05 288.08 306.60 270.89 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a383.37 337.29 506.18 445.33 598.88 526.89 429.98 378.29 602.36 529.95 416.43 366.37 186.03 163.67 276.15 242.95 340.03 299.16 319.75 281.31 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a398.87 349.66 526.63 461.67 623.09 546.22 447.35 392.16 626.71 549.39 433.25 379.80 193.55 169.67 287.30 251.86 353.77 310.13 332.67 291.63 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a414.08 361.94 546.72 477.88 646.85 565.40 464.42 405.93 650.61 568.68 449.78 393.14 200.93 175.63 298.26 260.70 367.27 321.02 345.36 301.87 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a429.00 374.25 566.42 494.13 670.16 584.63 481.15 419.74 674.06 588.03 465.99 406.51 208.17 181.60 309.01 269.57 380.50 331.94 357.80 312.14 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a443.71 386.68 585.84 510.55 693.13 604.06 497.64 433.69 697.16 607.56 481.96 420.02 215.31 187.64 319.60 278.53 393.55 342.97 370.07 322.51 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a458.29 399.33 605.09 527.25 715.91 623.81 513.99 447.87 720.07 627.44 497.79 433.76 222.38 193.77 330.10 287.64 406.48 354.19 382.23 333.06 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a472.77 412.21 624.22 544.26 738.54 643.94 530.24 462.32 742.83 647.68 513.53 447.75 229.41 200.02 340.54 296.92 419.33 365.61 394.31 343.80 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a487.20 425.27 643.26 561.50 761.07 664.34 546.42 476.97 765.49 668.19 529.20 461.94 236.41 206.36 350.93 306.32 432.12 377.19 406.34 354.69 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a501.56 438.42 662.22 578.86 783.50 684.88 562.52 491.72 788.05 688.86 544.80 476.22 243.38 212.74 361.27 315.80 444.85 388.86 418.32 365.66 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a515.84 451.58 681.08 596.23 805.81 705.43 578.54 506.47 810.49 709.53 560.31 490.51 250.31 219.13 371.56 325.27 457.52 400.53 430.23 376.63 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a530.07 464.67 699.87 613.51 828.05 725.88 594.51 521.15 832.86 730.09 575.77 504.73 257.21 225.48 381.81 334.70 470.15 412.14 442.10 387.55 

 
Notes: We do not have any marketing or membership restrictions. We offer a 2% discount for paying annually, 2% discount for EFT through checking, and a 1% discount for paying semi-annually. 
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United American Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Globe Life Incorporated Group) 
3700 South Stonebridge Drive, McKinney, TX 75070; (800) 755-2137 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: Yes, policy contains a 6 month pre-existing condition limit. See note below. 
Age Plan A Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan F Plan Plan Plan G Plan G Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M Plan N Plan N 

Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. F+ F+ Male Fem. G+ G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 
Male Fem. Male Fem. 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a< 65 164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
65 283 n/a n/a 313 n/a n/a n/a n/a 156 n/a n/a154 134 326 360 332 289 44 55 122 106 179 289 251 
66 295 n/a n/a 330 n/a n/a n/a n/a 162 n/a n/a159 139 339 379 349 304 46 58 126 110 187 305 265 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a159 139 339 295 379 330 349 304 46 58 126 110 187 162 305 265 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a159 139 339 295 379 330 349 304 46 58 126 110 187 162 305 265 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a159 139 339 295 379 330 349 304 46 58 126 110 187 162 305 265 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 356 310 408 355 375 327 50 63 135 117 199 173 329 286 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 356 310 408 355 375 327 50 63 135 117 199 173 329 286 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 356 310 408 355 375 327 50 63 135 117 199 173 329 286 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 356 310 408 355 375 327 50 63 135 117 199 173 329 286 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 356 310 408 355 375 327 50 63 135 117 199 173 329 286 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 436 379 401 349 55 68 142 123 209 182 355 308 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 436 379 401 349 55 68 142 123 209 182 355 308 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 436 379 401 349 55 68 142 123 209 182 355 308 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 436 379 401 349 55 68 142 123 209 182 355 308 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 436 379 401 349 55 68 142 123 209 182 355 308 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a164 143 361 314 456 397 420 365 58 73 144 126 213 185 375 326 

Notes: Pre-existing condition means an injury sustained or sickness first manifesting itself prior to the policy effective date for which medical advice or treatment was recommended or given by a physician within 6 
months prior to the policy effective date. Loss due to a pre-existing condition is not covered unless the loss is incurred more than 60 days after the policy effective date. Pre- existing conditions limitations do not 
apply to applicants eligible for guaranteed issue pursuant to INS 1905.13, and pre-existing limitations are waived to the extent of prior creditable coverage for applicants eligible for open enrollment or when 
replacing a Medicare supplement policy. 
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United World Life Ins Company (Zip Codes: 030-034,037,038), Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Mutual of Omaha Group) 
3300 Mutual of Omaha Plaza, Omaha, NE 68175; (800) 667-2937 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan 

A 
Plan Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan F Plan 

A Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. F+ 
Plan 
F+ 

Plan 
G 

Plan 
G 

Plan 
G+ 

Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M 
G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 

Plan Plan N 
N Fem. 

Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male 

< 65 461.99 412.49 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 786.54 702.27 n/a n/a 659.99 589.27 217.8 194.46 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 415.78 371.23 
65 167.13 149.23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 363.49 324.54 n/a n/a 238.76 213.18 78.79 70.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 175 156.25 
66 167.13 149.23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 363.49 324.54 n/a n/a 238.76 213.18 78.79 70.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 175 156.25 
67 180.51 n/a161.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 373.67 n/a333.64 n/a 257.87 230.23 85.1 n/a75.97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 180.25 160.93 
68 187 n/a166.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 381.89 n/a340.97 n/a 267.14 238.52 88.16 n/a78.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 185.29 165.44 
69 193.5 n/a172.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 390.11 n/a348.31 n/a 276.43 246.82 91.22 n/a81.45 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 190.34 169.95 
70 200 n/a178.58 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 398.33 n/a355.66 n/a 285.71 255.11 94.29 n/a84.19 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 195.39 174.45 
71 206.5 n/a184.38 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 406.56 n/a362.99 n/a 295 263.39 97.35 n/a86.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 200.44 178.96 
72 213 n/a190.18 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 414.78 n/a370.33 n/a 304.29 271.68 100.41 n/a89.65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 205.48 183.47 
73 219.81 n/a196.26 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 430.7 n/a384.55 n/a 314.03 280.37 103.62 n/a92.53 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 211.86 189.16 
74 226.63 n/a202.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 446.63 n/a398.78 n/a 323.76 289.06 106.84 n/a95.39 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 218.23 194.84 
75 233.45 n/a208.44 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 462.55 n/a412.99 n/a 333.49 297.77 110.05 n/a98.26 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 224.6 200.53 
76 240.26 n/a214.51 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 478.48 n/a427.21 n/a 343.23 306.45 113.27 n/a101.12 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 230.96 206.23 
77 247.08 n/a220.6 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 494.41 n/a441.43 n/a 352.97 315.15 116.48 n/a104.01 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 237.33 211.91 
78 258.93 n/a231.19 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 506.47 n/a452.21 n/a 369.91 330.27 122.07 n/a108.99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 246.68 220.25 
79 270.8 n/a241.79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 518.53 n/a462.98 n/a 386.86 345.4 127.66 n/a113.98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 256.04 228.61 
80 282.66 n/a252.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 530.6 n/a473.75 n/a 403.79 360.53 133.25 n/a118.97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 265.39 236.96 
81 294.51 n/a262.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 542.67 n/a484.52 n/a 420.73 375.66 138.85 n/a123.97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 274.74 245.31 
82 306.37 n/a273.55 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 554.73 n/a495.29 n/a 437.68 390.78 144.43 n/a128.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 284.09 253.65 
83 317.96 n/a283.89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 567.82 n/a506.99 n/a 454.22 405.56 149.9 n/a133.83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 292.84 261.47 
84 329.54 n/a294.23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 580.91 n/a518.67 n/a 470.76 420.33 155.36 n/a138.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 301.6 269.28 
85 341.12 n/a304.57 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 593.99 n/a530.37 n/a 487.32 435.1 160.81 n/a143.59 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 310.34 277.09 
86 352.7 n/a314.91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 607.1 n/a542.05 n/a 503.86 449.87 166.28 n/a148.45 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 319.09 284.91 
87 364.28 n/a325.25 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 620.18 n/a553.74 n/a 520.4 464.64 171.73 n/a153.33 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 327.84 292.72 
88 371.56 n/a331.75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 632.59 n/a564.82 n/a 530.8 473.93 175.17 n/a156.4 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 334.4 298.57 
89 378.99 n/a338.39 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 645.24 n/a576.11 n/a 541.42 483.42 178.68 n/a159.53 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 341.09 304.54 
90 386.58 n/a345.16 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 658.15 n/a587.63 n/a 552.26 493.08 182.24 n/a162.72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 347.91 310.63 
91 394.31 n/a352.06 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 671.31 n/a599.38 n/a 563.29 502.94 185.89 n/a165.97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 354.86 316.85 
92 402.19 n/a359.1 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 684.73 n/a611.37 n/a 574.56 513 189.61 n/a169.3 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 361.96 323.18 
93 410.24 n/a366.28 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 698.43 n/a623.6 n/a 586.05 523.26 193.39 n/a172.68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 369.2 329.65 
94 418.44 n/a373.61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 712.4 n/a636.06 n/a 597.77 533.73 197.26 n/a176.13 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 376.58 336.24 
95 426.81 n/a381.08 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 726.65 n/a648.79 n/a 609.73 544.4 201.21 n/a179.66 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 384.12 342.96 
96 435.34 n/a388.7 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 741.18 n/a661.76 n/a 621.92 555.29 205.24 n/a183.25 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 391.8 349.83 
97 444.05 n/a396.48 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 756 675 n/a n/a 634.36 566.4 209.34 n/a186.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 399.63 356.82 
98 452.93 n/a404.41 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 771.12 688.5 n/a n/a 647.05 577.72 213.52 n/a190.65 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 407.63 363.96 
99 461.99 n/a412.49 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 786.54 n/a702.27 n/a 659.99 589.27 217.8 n/a194.46 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 415.78 371.23 
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United World Life Ins Company (Zip Codes: 035,036), Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(Mutual of Omaha Group) 
3300 Mutual of Omaha Plaza, Omaha, NE 68175; (800) 667-2937 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 
Age Plan 

A 
Plan Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan F Plan 

A Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. F+ 
Plan 
F+ 

Plan 
G 

Plan 
G 

Plan 
G+ 

Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M 
G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 

Plan 
N 

Plan 
N 

Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 
< 65 494.99 441.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 842.72 752.43 n/a n/a 707.13 631.37 233.35 208.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 445.48 397.75 
65 179.07 159.89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 389.45 347.72 n/a n/a 255.81 228.41 84.42 75.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 187.5 167.41 
66 179.07 159.89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 389.45 347.72 n/a n/a 255.81 228.41 84.42 75.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 187.5 167.41 
67 193.4 n/a172.68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 400.36 n/a357.47 n/a 276.29 246.68 91.18 n/a81.4 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 193.13 172.43 
68 200.36 n/a178.89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 409.17 n/a365.33 n/a 286.23 255.56 94.46 n/a84.34 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 198.53 177.26 
69 207.33 n/a185.11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 417.98 n/a373.19 n/a 296.18 264.45 97.74 n/a87.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 203.94 182.09 
70 214.29 n/a191.33 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 426.79 n/a381.06 n/a 306.12 273.33 101.03 n/a90.2 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 209.35 186.92 
71 221.25 n/a197.54 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 435.6 n/a388.92 n/a 316.07 282.21 104.3 n/a93.13 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 214.76 191.74 
72 228.21 n/a203.76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 444.41 n/a396.79 n/a 326.02 291.09 107.58 n/a96.05 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 220.16 196.57 
73 235.51 n/a210.28 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 461.47 n/a412.02 n/a 336.46 300.4 111.02 n/a99.13 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 226.99 202.67 
74 242.82 n/a216.8 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 478.53 n/a427.26 n/a 346.89 309.71 114.48 n/a102.21 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 233.82 208.76 
75 250.12 n/a223.33 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 495.59 n/a442.49 n/a 357.32 319.03 117.91 n/a105.28 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 240.64 214.86 
76 257.42 n/a229.84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 512.66 n/a457.73 n/a 367.75 328.34 121.36 n/a108.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 247.46 220.96 
77 264.73 n/a236.36 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 529.73 n/a472.97 n/a 378.18 337.66 124.8 n/a111.43 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 254.29 227.04 
78 277.43 n/a247.7 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 542.65 n/a484.51 n/a 396.33 353.86 130.79 n/a116.77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 264.3 235.98 
79 290.14 n/a259.06 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 555.57 n/a496.05 n/a 414.49 370.07 136.78 n/a122.12 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 274.33 244.94 
80 302.85 n/a270.4 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 568.5 n/a507.59 n/a 432.63 386.28 142.77 n/a127.47 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 284.35 253.88 
81 315.55 n/a281.74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 581.43 n/a519.13 n/a 450.79 402.49 148.76 n/a132.82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 294.37 262.83 
82 328.25 n/a293.08 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 594.36 n/a530.67 n/a 468.94 418.7 154.75 n/a138.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 304.39 271.77 
83 340.67 n/a304.17 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 608.38 n/a543.2 n/a 486.67 434.53 160.61 n/a143.39 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 313.76 280.14 
84 353.07 n/a315.24 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 622.41 n/a555.72 n/a 504.39 450.35 166.45 n/a148.61 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 323.14 288.51 
85 365.49 n/a326.32 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 636.42 n/a568.25 n/a 522.12 466.18 172.29 n/a153.85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 332.51 296.88 
86 377.89 n/a337.4 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 650.46 n/a580.76 n/a 539.85 482 178.15 n/a159.05 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 341.88 305.26 
87 390.3 n/a348.48 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 664.48 n/a593.29 n/a 557.57 497.83 184 n/a164.29 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 351.26 313.62 
88 398.1 n/a355.45 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 677.77 n/a605.16 n/a 568.72 507.78 187.68 n/a167.57 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 358.28 319.9 
89 406.06 n/a362.56 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 691.32 n/a617.27 n/a 580.09 517.95 191.44 n/a170.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 365.45 326.29 
90 414.19 n/a369.81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 705.16 n/a629.6 n/a 591.71 528.3 195.26 n/a174.34 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 372.76 332.81 
91 422.47 n/a377.2 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 719.26 n/a642.19 n/a 603.53 538.87 199.16 n/a177.83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 380.21 339.48 
92 430.92 n/a384.75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 733.64 n/a655.04 n/a 615.6 549.64 203.15 n/a181.39 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 387.81 346.27 
93 439.54 n/a392.45 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 748.31 n/a668.15 n/a 627.91 560.63 207.21 n/a185.01 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 395.57 353.19 
94 448.33 n/a400.3 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 763.29 n/a681.5 n/a 640.47 571.85 211.35 n/a188.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 403.48 360.25 
95 457.3 n/a408.3 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 778.55 n/a695.13 n/a 653.28 583.29 215.59 n/a192.49 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 411.56 367.46 
96 466.44 n/a416.47 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 794.12 n/a709.03 n/a 666.34 594.95 219.9 n/a196.34 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 419.79 374.82 
97 475.77 n/a424.8 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 810 n/a723.22 n/a 679.67 606.86 224.29 n/a200.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 428.18 382.31 
98 485.28 n/a433.29 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 826.2 n/a737.68 n/a 693.27 618.99 228.77 n/a204.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 436.74 389.95 
99 494.99 n/a441.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 842.72 n/a752.43 n/a 707.13 631.37 233.35 n/a208.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 445.48 397.75 

 

26 
 



UnitedHealthcare Insurance Company (AARP Members), Rates Effective January 1, 2026, (UnitedHealth Group) 
680 Blair Mill Road, Horsham, PA 19044; (800) 523-5800 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: Yes- Limitation provision is 3 months/3 months. 
Age Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan F+Plan F+ Plan Plan Plan M Plan M Plan A Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan F Plan Plan G Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan N Plan N 

Male Fem. Male Fem. G+ G+ Male Fem.Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. G Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. 
Male Fem. 

< 65 
Male 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 n/a 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 n/a 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 n/a 546.00 486.75 
256.50 n/a n/a 256.50 n/a n/a 197.75 n/a n/a 136.50 n/a n/a65 127.50 113.75 230.25 205.25 287.75 289.50 221.75 84.50 75.25 153.25 206.25 184.00 
268.50 n/a n/a 268.50 n/a n/a 206.75 n/a n/a 142.75 n/a n/a66 133.50 119.00 241.00 215.00 301.25 303.00 232.00 88.25 78.75 160.25 216.00 192.50 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a67 137.75 122.75 248.75 221.75 310.75 277.00 312.75 277.00 239.25 213.50 91.25 81.25 165.50 147.50 222.75 198.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a68 144.50 128.75 261.00 232.75 326.25 290.75 328.00 290.75 251.25 224.00 95.75 85.25 173.50 154.75 233.75 208.50 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a69 149.50 133.25 270.25 241.00 337.75 301.00 339.75 301.00 260.00 232.00 99.00 88.25 179.75 160.25 242.00 215.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a70 154.75 137.75 279.25 249.00 349.25 311.25 351.75 311.25 269.00 239.75 102.50 91.25 185.75 165.50 250.25 223.25 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a71 160.75 143.25 290.00 258.75 362.75 323.25 364.75 323.25 279.25 249.00 106.25 94.75 193.00 172.00 260.00 231.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a72 160.75 147.75 299.25 267.00 374.25 333.50 376.25 333.50 288.00 257.00 109.75 97.75 199.25 177.50 268.25 239.00 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a73 173.50 154.50 313.25 279.25 391.50 348.75 393.75 348.75 301.50 268.75 114.75 102.25 208.25 185.75 280.50 250.25 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a74 180.25 160.50 325.50 290.25 406.75 362.50 409.25 362.50 313.25 279.25 119.25 106.25 216.50 193.00 291.50 260.00 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a75 186.25 166.00 336.25 299.75 420.25 374.50 422.75 374.50 323.50 288.50 123.25 109.75 223.75 199.25 301.25 268.50 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a76 193.75 172.75 350.00 312.00 437.50 390.00 440.00 390.00 336.75 300.50 128.25 114.25 232.75 207.50 313.50 279.50 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a77 204.00 181.75 368.50 328.50 460.50 410.50 463.25 410.50 354.50 316.25 125.00 120.25 245.00 218.50 330.00 294.25 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a78 210.75 187.75 380.75 339.50 475.75 424.00 478.75 424.00 366.50 326.75 129.50 124.25 253.25 225.75 341.00 304.00 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a79 216.75 193.25 391.50 349.00 489.25 436.00 492.25 436.00 376.75 336.00 143.50 127.75 260.50 232.00 350.75 312.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a80 222.75 198.50 402.25 358.50 502.75 448.00 505.75 448.00 387.00 345.25 147.50 131.25 267.50 238.50 360.25 321.25 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a81 245.75 219.00 443.50 395.50 554.50 494.25 557.75 494.25 427.00 380.75 162.50 144.75 295.25 263.00 397.50 354.50 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a82 268.50 239.25 485.00 432.50 606.25 540.25 610.00 540.25 467.00 416.25 177.75 158.50 322.75 287.50 434.50 387.50 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a83 291.50 259.75 526.50 469.50 658.25 586.50 662.00 586.50 506.75 454.00 193.00 172.00 350.25 312.25 471.75 420.50 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a84 314.50 280.25 568.00 506.50 710.00 632.75 714.00 632.75 546.75 487.50 208.25 185.50 377.75 336.75 508.75 45.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a85 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a86 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a87 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a88 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a89 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a90 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a91 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a92 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a93 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a94 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a95 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a96 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a97 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a98 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 
n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a99 337.50 300.75 609.50 543.50 761.75 678.75 766.25 678.75 586.50 523.00 223.25 199.00 405.50 361.25 546.00 486.75 

Notes: These plans are available to New Hampshire AARP members. 7% Discounts available for Multi-Insured. $2.00 per household per month for Electronic Funds Transfer. $24 per year per household for Annual Pay. These rates 
are only for plans issued January 1, 2022, and later. Please contact UHC for renewal unisex rates for plans issued prior to January 1, 2022. Persons with a Medicare eligibility date on or after January 1, 2020, are no longer eligible to 
enroll in plans C or F. 
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USAA Life Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(United Service Automobile Assn Group) 
9800 Fredericksburg Road, San Antonio, TX 78288; (800) 531-8722 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 

Plan A Plan B Plan B Plan C Plan C Plan D Plan D Plan F Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan Plan K Plan K Plan L Plan L Plan M Plan M Age Plan Plan F Plan Plan Plan 
A Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem. Fem. F+ F+ G G+ G+ Male Fem. Male Fem. Male Fem.Male G N N 

Male Male Fem. Fem. Male Fem.Male Male Fem. 
< 65 268.6 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 365.33 365.33 n/a 357.85 357.85 n/a 303.11 303.11 
65 221.34 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 300.73 n/a n/a 246.16 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a221.34 300.73 246.16 248.88 248.88 
66 221.34 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 300.73 n/a n/a 246.16 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a221.34 300.73 246.16 248.88 248.88 
67 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a221.34 221.34 300.73 300.73 246.16 246.16 248.88 248.88 
68 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a221.34 221.34 300.73 300.73 246.16 246.16 248.88 248.88 
69 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a221.34 221.34 300.73 300.73 246.16 246.16 248.88 248.88 
70 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a238.85 238.85 324.87 324.87 276.76 276.76 269.28 269.28 
71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a238.85 238.85 324.87 324.87 276.76 276.76 269.28 269.28 
72 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a238.85 238.85 324.87 324.87 276.76 276.76 269.28 269.28 
73 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a238.85 238.85 324.87 324.87 276.76 276.76 269.28 269.28 
74 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a238.85 238.85 324.87 324.87 276.76 276.76 269.28 269.28 
75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a253.13 253.13 344.25 344.25 304.13 304.13 285.09 285.09 
76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a253.13 253.13 344.25 344.25 304.13 304.13 285.09 285.09 
77 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a253.13 253.13 344.25 344.25 304.13 304.13 285.09 285.09 
78 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a253.13 253.13 344.25 344.25 304.13 304.13 285.09 285.09 
79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a253.13 253.13 344.25 344.25 304.13 304.13 285.09 285.09 
80 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a263.84 263.84 357.85 357.85 332.86 332.86 296.65 296.65 
81 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a263.84 263.84 357.85 357.85 332.86 332.86 296.65 296.65 
82 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a263.84 263.84 357.85 357.85 332.86 332.86 296.65 296.65 
83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a263.84 263.84 357.85 357.85 332.86 332.86 296.65 296.65 
84 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a263.84 263.84 357.85 357.85 332.86 332.86 296.65 296.65 
85 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
86 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
87 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
88 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
89 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
90 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
93 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
94 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
95 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
98 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 
99 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a268.6 268.6 365.33 365.33 357.85 357.85 303.11 303.11 

Notes: These forms are generally available to all Medicare recipients residing in New Hampshire. Plan F is only open to those qualified for Medicare before Janaury 1, 2020. During open enrollment, policies are not subject to underwriting and pay 
non-smoker rates. Outside of open enrollment, policies may be subject to underwriting and may be charged smoker rates. Quarterly rates are also available. 
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65

70

80

75

85

Washington National Insurance Company, Rates Effective January 1, 2026 
(CNO Financial Group) 
11825 N. Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, IN 46032; (800) 888-4918 
Pre-Existing Condition Limitations: None 

29 

Age Plan A 
Male 

Plan A 
Fem. 

Plan B 
Male 

Plan B 
Fem. 

Plan C 
Male 

Plan C 
Fem. 

Plan D 
Male 

Plan D 
Fem. 

Plan 
F 

Male 

Plan F 
Fem. 

Plan 
F+ 

Male 

Plan 
F+ 

Fem. 

Plan 
G 

Male 

Plan G 
Fem. 

Plan 
G+ 

Male 

Plan G+ 
Fem. 

Plan 
K 

Male 

Plan K 
Fem. 

Plan L 
Male 

Plan L 
Fem. 

Plan M 
Male 

Plan M 
Fem. 

Plan 
N 

Male 

Plan N 
Fem. 

< $497.36 $447.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $616.9 
0 

$555.31 n/a n/a 
$429.75 

$386.88 $164. 
63 

$148.28 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$325.54 

$293.09 

65 $262.25 $236.12 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $325.1 
6 

$292.74 n/a n/a 
$226.65 

$204.09 $87. 
12 

$78.52 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$171.81 

$154.73 

66 $275.46 $248.01 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $337.8 
4 

$304.15 n/a n/a 
$238.08 

$214.36 $90. 
51 

$81.55 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$180.46 

$162.51 

67 

68 

$290.41 

$305.93 

$261.47 

$275.44 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

$351.0 
5 

$364.7 
3 

$316.04 

$328.36 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$250.99 

$264.39 

$225.99 

$238.06 

$93. 
94 

$97. 
61 

$84.64 

$87.95 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$190.22 

$200.38 

$171.31 

$180.44 

69 $322.07 

$338.83 

$289.96 

$305.05 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

$378.9 
7 

$393.7 
9 

$341.17 

$354.50 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$278.31 

$292.80 

$250.59 

$263.61 

$101 
.41 

$105 
.34 

$91.37 

$94.90 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$210.93 

$221.88 

$189.93 

$199.79 

71 

72 

$356.28 

$374.45 

$320.76 

$337.11 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

$409.1 
3 

$425.2 
1 

$368.32 

$382.79 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$307.90 

$323.58 

$277.20 

$291.33 

$109. 
43 

$113. 
70 

$98.58 

$102.43 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$233.29 

$245.19 

$210.07 

$220.76 

73 $393.43 $354.19 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $441.9 
3 

$397.84 n/a n/a 
$339.97 

$306.07 $118. 
12 

$106.41 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$257.58 

$231.93 

74 $413.21 $372.00 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $459.4 
0 

$413.57 n/a n/a 
$357.06 

$321.46 $122. 
76 

$110.58 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$270.52 

$243.58 

$433.90 $390.62 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $477.6 
6 

$429.99 n/a n/a 
$374.95 

$337.55 $127. 
64 

$114.97 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$284.05 

$255.75 

76 $455.55 $410.08 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $496.7 
2 

$447.15 n/a n/a 
$393.63 

$354.37 $132. 
70 

$119.54 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$298.20 

$268.48 

77 $478.21 $430.50 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $516.7 
3 

$465.15 n/a n/a 
$413.22 

$372.00 $138. 
03 

$124.32 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$313.02 

$281.82 

78 $502.02 $451.91 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $537.6 
9 

$484.02 n/a n/a 
$433.76 

$390.49 $143. 
56 

$129.31 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$328.58 

$295.82 

79 $522.05 $469.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $552.9 
9 

$497.82 n/a n/a 
$451.08 

$406.07 $147. 
63 

$132.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$341.68 

$307.63 

$542.89 $488.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $569.6 
0 

$512.73 n/a n/a 
$469.08 

$422.28 $152. 
06 

$136.96 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$355.33 

$319.90 

81 

82 

$564.79 

$587.56 

$508.41 

$528.92 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

$588.3 
5 

$607.7 
1 

$529.61 

$547.04 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$487.98 

$507.67 

$439.30 

$457.00 

$157. 
04 

$162. 
18 

$141.43 

$146.07 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$369.63 

$384.52 

$332.77 

$346.17 

83 

84 

$611.26 

$635.92 

$550.23 

$572.42 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

$627.7 
1 

$648.4 
5 

$565.05 

$583.71 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$528.13 

$549.44 

$475.41 

$494.59 

$167. 
52 

$173. 
06 

$150.87 

$155.85 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$400.03 

$416.13 

$360.11 

$374.62 

86 

$661.55 

$688.24 

$595.50 

$619.52 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

$669.7 
8 

$691.8 
3 

$602.90 

$622.75 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$571.58 

$594.63 

$514.53 

$535.27 

$178. 
74 

$184. 
64 

$160.96 

$166.27 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$432.90 

$450.35 

$389.72 

$405.41 

87 $716.02 $644.51 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $714.6 
3 

$643.26 n/a n/a 
$618.61 

$556.86 $190. 
74 

$171.75 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$468.51 

$421.75 

88 $744.90 $670.51 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $738.1 
8 

$664.47 n/a n/a 
$643.57 

$579.31 $196. 
99 

$177.39 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$487.40 

$438.76 

89 $774.95 $697.55 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $762.5 
2 

$686.37 n/a n/a 
$669.54 

$602.68 $203. 
46 

$183.21 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$507.05 

$456.45 



 
 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

         
 

   
 

 
 

       
 

 

 

90

92

94

96

98

91

93

95

97

99

$806.23 $725.71 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $787.6 
8 

$709.00 n/a n/a 
$696.52 

$626.97 $210. 
19 

$189.27 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$527.50 

$474.83 

$822.49 $740.35 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $800.6 
4 

$720.66 n/a n/a 
$710.59 

$639.62 $213. 
63 

$192.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$538.14 

$484.42 

$839.10 $755.29 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $813.8 
2 

$732.55 n/a n/a 
$724.93 

$652.54 $217. 
15 

$195.54 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$548.99 

$494.19 

$856.02 $770.52 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $827.2 
6 

$744.63 n/a n/a 
$739.56 

$665.69 $220. 
75 

$198.79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$560.05 

$504.16 

$873.29 $786.07 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $840.8 
7 

$756.89 n/a n/a 
$754.46 

$679.13 $224. 
38 

$202.04 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$571.35 

$514.31 

$890.91 $801.92 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $854.7 
6 

$769.38 n/a n/a 
$769.68 

$692.82 $228. 
09 

$205.37 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$582.88 

$524.69 

$908.89 $818.10 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $868.8 
0 

$782.01 n/a n/a 
$785.22 

$706.81 $231. 
84 

$208.76 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$594.62 

$535.26 

$927.25 

$945.95 

$834.61 

$851.45 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

$883.1 
2 

$897.6 
9 

$794.90 

$808.00 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$801.07 

$817.23 

$721.07 

$735.61 

$235. 
65 

$239. 
56 

$212.20 

$215.70 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 

n/a 
$606.62 

$618.86 

$546.06 

$557.06 

$965.04 $868.63 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a $912.4 
9 

$821.35 n/a n/a 
$833.72 

$750.44 $243. 
51 

$219.26 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 
$631.33 

$568.30 

30 
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